
Route 685 Lilydale via Yarra Glen, Coldstream

Service operates from 26.11.2023 until further notice

Monday to Friday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR
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5:02
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5:04
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5:14
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5:18
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6:41

6:43
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6:48
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6:56
6:56
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6:58
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7:02

7:08
7:09
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am
7:21

7:23
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7:36
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7:38
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7:42

7:48
7:49
7:58
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8:03
8:03
8:04
8:06
8:07

am
7:57

7:59
7:59
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8:04
8:07
8:09

8:12
8:12
8:13
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8:15

8:18

8:24
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8:34
8:34
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8:39
8:40
8:42
8:43
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8:35

8:37
8:37
8:38
8:42
8:45
8:47

8:50
8:50
8:51
8:52
8:53

8:56

9:02
9:03
9:12
9:12
9:17
9:17
9:18
9:20
9:21

am
9:12

9:14
9:14
9:15
9:19
9:22
9:24
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9:28
9:29
9:30

9:33

9:39
9:40
9:49
9:49
9:54
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9:55
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am
9:52

9:54
9:54
9:55
9:59

10:02
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10:10
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10:32
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11:16
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11:14
11:14
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11:27
11:27
11:28
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11:40
11:49
11:50
11:56
11:56
11:58
12:00
12:01

am
11:52

11:54
11:54
11:55
11:59
12:02
12:04

12:07
12:07
12:08
12:09
12:10

12:13

12:19
12:20
12:29
12:30
12:36
12:36
12:38
12:40
12:41

pm
12:32

12:34
12:34
12:35
12:39
12:42
12:44

12:47
12:47
12:48
12:49
12:50

12:53

12:59
1:00
1:09
1:09
1:14
1:14
1:15
1:17
1:18

pm
1:12

1:14
1:14
1:15
1:19
1:22
1:24

1:27
1:27
1:28
1:29
1:30

1:33

1:39
1:40
1:49
1:49
1:54
1:54
1:55
1:57
1:58

pm
1:52

1:54
1:54
1:55
1:59
2:02
2:04

2:07
2:07
2:08
2:09
2:10

2:13

2:19
2:20
2:29
2:29
2:34
2:34
2:35
2:37
2:38

pm
2:35

2:37
2:37
2:39
2:43
2:46
2:48

2:51
2:51
2:52
2:53
2:54

2:57

3:03
3:04
3:13
3:13
3:18
3:18
3:19
3:21
3:22

pm
3:15

3:17
3:17
3:19
3:23
3:26
3:28

3:31
3:31
3:32
3:33
3:34

3:37

3:43
3:44
3:53
3:53
3:58
3:58
3:59
4:01
4:02

pm
3:56

3:58
3:58
3:59
4:03
4:06
4:08

4:11
4:11
4:12
4:13
4:14

4:17

4:23
4:24
4:33
4:33
4:38
4:38
4:39
4:41
4:42

Monday to Friday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

pm
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4:35
4:35
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4:40
4:43
4:45
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7:00
7:01
7:10
7:10
7:14
7:14
7:15
7:16
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7:27

7:29
7:29
7:30
7:34
7:37
7:39

7:42
7:42
7:43
7:44
7:45

7:48

7:54
7:55
8:04
8:04
8:08
8:08
8:09
8:10
8:11

pm
8:27

8:29
8:29
8:30
8:34
8:37
8:39

8:42
8:42
8:43
8:44
8:45

8:48

8:54
8:55
9:04
9:04
9:08
9:08
9:09
9:10
9:11

pm
9:27

9:29
9:29
9:30
9:34
9:37
9:39

9:42
9:42
9:43
9:44
9:45

9:48

9:54
9:55

10:04
10:04
10:08
10:08
10:09
10:10
10:11

Saturday Public Holidays (1)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR
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7:07

7:09
7:10
7:11
7:13
7:15
7:16
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7:20
7:21
7:22
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9:58
9:59
9:59

10:00
10:01

10:05

10:11
10:12
10:21
10:22
10:26
10:27
10:28
10:29
10:30

am
10:26
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12:30
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12:53
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1:06
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1:15
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6:08
6:09
6:10
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6:15
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6:20
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6:22

6:26

6:32
6:33
6:42
6:43
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:50
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7:02

7:04
7:05
7:06
7:09
7:11
7:12

7:15
7:16
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7:22

7:28
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7:38
7:39
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:46

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Lilydale via Yarra Glen, Coldstream

Saturday Public Holidays (1)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

pm
8:05

8:07
8:08
8:09
8:12
8:14
8:15

8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21

8:25

8:31
8:32
8:41
8:42
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49

pm
9:05

9:07
9:08
9:09
9:12
9:14
9:15

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21

9:25

9:31
9:32
9:41
9:42
9:46
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49

Sunday Public Holidays (2)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR
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8:27

8:29
8:30
8:31
8:35
8:37
8:38

8:41
8:41
8:42
8:43
8:44
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10:29
10:30
10:31
10:35
10:37
10:38
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11:41
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:44
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3:35
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3:44

3:47

3:53
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4:10
4:11
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4:35
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4:38
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4:54
5:03
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5:29
5:30
5:31
5:35
5:37
5:38

5:41
5:41
5:42
5:43
5:44

5:47

5:53
5:54
6:03
6:04
6:08
6:09
6:10
6:11
6:12

pm
6:30

6:32
6:33
6:34
6:38
6:40
6:41

6:44
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:47

6:50

6:56
6:57
7:06
7:07
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:14
7:15

Easter Saturday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

am
7:07

7:09
7:10
7:11
7:13
7:15
7:16

7:19
7:20
7:20
7:21
7:22

7:26

7:32
7:33
7:42
7:43
7:46
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:49

am
8:06

8:08
8:09
8:10
8:12
8:14
8:15

8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21

8:25

8:31
8:32
8:41
8:42
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49

am
9:06

9:08
9:09
9:10
9:12
9:14
9:15

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21

9:25

9:31
9:32
9:41
9:42
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:50

am
9:46

9:48
9:49
9:50
9:52
9:54
9:55

9:58
9:59
9:59

10:00
10:01

10:05

10:11
10:12
10:21
10:22
10:26
10:27
10:28
10:29
10:30

am
10:26

10:28
10:29
10:30
10:32
10:34
10:35

10:38
10:39
10:39
10:40
10:41

10:45

10:51
10:52
11:01
11:02
11:06
11:07
11:08
11:09
11:10

am
11:06

11:08
11:09
11:10
11:12
11:14
11:15

11:18
11:19
11:19
11:20
11:21

11:25

11:31
11:32
11:41
11:42
11:46
11:47
11:48
11:49
11:50

am
11:46

11:48
11:49
11:50
11:53
11:55
11:56

11:59
12:00
12:00
12:01
12:02

12:06

12:12
12:13
12:22
12:23
12:27
12:28
12:29
12:30
12:31

pm
12:26

12:28
12:29
12:30
12:33
12:35
12:36

12:39
12:40
12:40
12:41
12:42

12:46

12:52
12:53
1:02
1:03
1:07
1:08
1:09
1:10
1:11

pm
1:06

1:08
1:09
1:10
1:13
1:15
1:16

1:19
1:20
1:20
1:21
1:22

1:26

1:32
1:33
1:42
1:43
1:47
1:48
1:49
1:50
1:51

pm
1:46

1:48
1:49
1:50
1:53
1:55
1:56

1:59
2:00
2:00
2:01
2:02

2:06

2:12
2:13
2:22
2:23
2:27
2:28
2:29
2:30
2:31

pm
2:26

2:28
2:29
2:30
2:33
2:35
2:36

2:39
2:40
2:40
2:41
2:42

2:46

2:52
2:53
3:02
3:03
3:07
3:07
3:08
3:09
3:10

pm
3:06

3:08
3:09
3:10
3:13
3:15
3:16

3:19
3:20
3:20
3:21
3:22

3:26

3:32
3:33
3:42
3:43
3:47
3:47
3:48
3:49
3:50

pm
3:46

3:48
3:49
3:50
3:53
3:55
3:56

3:59
4:00
4:00
4:01
4:02

4:06

4:12
4:13
4:22
4:23
4:27
4:27
4:28
4:29
4:30

pm
4:26

4:28
4:29
4:30
4:33
4:35
4:36

4:39
4:40
4:40
4:41
4:42

4:46

4:52
4:53
5:02
5:03
5:07
5:07
5:08
5:09
5:10

pm
5:06

5:08
5:09
5:10
5:13
5:15
5:16

5:19
5:20
5:20
5:21
5:22

5:26

5:32
5:33
5:42
5:43
5:47
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:50

pm
6:06

6:08
6:09
6:10
6:13
6:15
6:16

6:19
6:20
6:20
6:21
6:22

6:26

6:32
6:33
6:42
6:43
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:50

pm
7:02

7:04
7:05
7:06
7:09
7:11
7:12

7:15
7:16
7:16
7:17
7:18

7:22

7:28
7:29
7:38
7:39
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:46

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Lilydale via Yarra Glen, Coldstream

Easter Saturday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

pm
8:05

8:07
8:08
8:09
8:12
8:14
8:15

8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21

8:25

8:31
8:32
8:41
8:42
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49

pm
9:05

9:07
9:08
9:09
9:12
9:14
9:15

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21

9:25

9:31
9:32
9:41
9:42
9:46
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49

Australia Day Holiday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

am
7:07

7:09
7:10
7:11
7:13
7:15
7:16

7:19
7:20
7:20
7:21
7:22

7:26

7:32
7:33
7:42
7:43
7:46
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:49

am
8:06

8:08
8:09
8:10
8:12
8:14
8:15

8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21

8:25

8:31
8:32
8:41
8:42
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49

am
9:06

9:08
9:09
9:10
9:12
9:14
9:15

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21

9:25

9:31
9:32
9:41
9:42
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:50

am
9:46

9:48
9:49
9:50
9:52
9:54
9:55

9:58
9:59
9:59

10:00
10:01

10:05

10:11
10:12
10:21
10:22
10:26
10:27
10:28
10:29
10:30

am
10:26

10:28
10:29
10:30
10:32
10:34
10:35

10:38
10:39
10:39
10:40
10:41

10:45

10:51
10:52
11:01
11:02
11:06
11:07
11:08
11:09
11:10

am
11:06

11:08
11:09
11:10
11:12
11:14
11:15

11:18
11:19
11:19
11:20
11:21

11:25

11:31
11:32
11:41
11:42
11:46
11:47
11:48
11:49
11:50

am
11:46

11:48
11:49
11:50
11:53
11:55
11:56

11:59
12:00
12:00
12:01
12:02

12:06

12:12
12:13
12:22
12:23
12:27
12:28
12:29
12:30
12:31

pm
12:26

12:28
12:29
12:30
12:33
12:35
12:36

12:39
12:40
12:40
12:41
12:42

12:46

12:52
12:53
1:02
1:03
1:07
1:08
1:09
1:10
1:11

pm
1:06

1:08
1:09
1:10
1:13
1:15
1:16

1:19
1:20
1:20
1:21
1:22

1:26

1:32
1:33
1:42
1:43
1:47
1:48
1:49
1:50
1:51

pm
1:46

1:48
1:49
1:50
1:53
1:55
1:56

1:59
2:00
2:00
2:01
2:02

2:06

2:12
2:13
2:22
2:23
2:27
2:28
2:29
2:30
2:31

pm
2:26

2:28
2:29
2:30
2:33
2:35
2:36

2:39
2:40
2:40
2:41
2:42

2:46

2:52
2:53
3:02
3:03
3:07
3:07
3:08
3:09
3:10

pm
3:06

3:08
3:09
3:10
3:13
3:15
3:16

3:19
3:20
3:20
3:21
3:22

3:26

3:32
3:33
3:42
3:43
3:47
3:47
3:48
3:49
3:50

pm
3:46

3:48
3:49
3:50
3:53
3:55
3:56

3:59
4:00
4:00
4:01
4:02

4:06

4:12
4:13
4:22
4:23
4:27
4:27
4:28
4:29
4:30

pm
4:26

4:28
4:29
4:30
4:33
4:35
4:36

4:39
4:40
4:40
4:41
4:42

4:46

4:52
4:53
5:02
5:03
5:07
5:07
5:08
5:09
5:10

pm
5:06

5:08
5:09
5:10
5:13
5:15
5:16

5:19
5:20
5:20
5:21
5:22

5:26

5:32
5:33
5:42
5:43
5:47
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:50

pm
6:06

6:08
6:09
6:10
6:13
6:15
6:16

6:19
6:20
6:20
6:21
6:22

6:26

6:32
6:33
6:42
6:43
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:50

pm
7:02

7:04
7:05
7:06
7:09
7:11
7:12

7:15
7:16
7:16
7:17
7:18

7:22

7:28
7:29
7:38
7:39
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:46

Australia Day Holiday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

pm
8:05

8:07
8:08
8:09
8:12
8:14
8:15

8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21

8:25

8:31
8:32
8:41
8:42
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49

pm
9:05

9:07
9:08
9:09
9:12
9:14
9:15

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21

9:25

9:31
9:32
9:41
9:42
9:46
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Lilydale via Yarra Glen, Coldstream

Anzac Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

am
7:07

7:09
7:10
7:11
7:13
7:15
7:16

7:19
7:20
7:20
7:21
7:22

7:26

7:32
7:33
7:42
7:43
7:46
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:49

am
8:06

8:08
8:09
8:10
8:12
8:14
8:15

8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21

8:25

8:31
8:32
8:41
8:42
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49

am
9:06

9:08
9:09
9:10
9:12
9:14
9:15

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21

9:25

9:31
9:32
9:41
9:42
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:50

am
9:46

9:48
9:49
9:50
9:52
9:54
9:55

9:58
9:59
9:59

10:00
10:01

10:05

10:11
10:12
10:21
10:22
10:26
10:27
10:28
10:29
10:30

am
10:26

10:28
10:29
10:30
10:32
10:34
10:35

10:38
10:39
10:39
10:40
10:41

10:45

10:51
10:52
11:01
11:02
11:06
11:07
11:08
11:09
11:10

am
11:06

11:08
11:09
11:10
11:12
11:14
11:15

11:18
11:19
11:19
11:20
11:21

11:25

11:31
11:32
11:41
11:42
11:46
11:47
11:48
11:49
11:50

am
11:46

11:48
11:49
11:50
11:53
11:55
11:56

11:59
12:00
12:00
12:01
12:02

12:06

12:12
12:13
12:22
12:23
12:27
12:28
12:29
12:30
12:31

pm
12:26

12:28
12:29
12:30
12:33
12:35
12:36

12:39
12:40
12:40
12:41
12:42

12:46

12:52
12:53
1:02
1:03
1:07
1:08
1:09
1:10
1:11

pm
1:06

1:08
1:09
1:10
1:13
1:15
1:16

1:19
1:20
1:20
1:21
1:22

1:26

1:32
1:33
1:42
1:43
1:47
1:48
1:49
1:50
1:51

pm
1:46

1:48
1:49
1:50
1:53
1:55
1:56

1:59
2:00
2:00
2:01
2:02

2:06

2:12
2:13
2:22
2:23
2:27
2:28
2:29
2:30
2:31

pm
2:26

2:28
2:29
2:30
2:33
2:35
2:36

2:39
2:40
2:40
2:41
2:42

2:46

2:52
2:53
3:02
3:03
3:07
3:07
3:08
3:09
3:10

pm
3:06

3:08
3:09
3:10
3:13
3:15
3:16

3:19
3:20
3:20
3:21
3:22

3:26

3:32
3:33
3:42
3:43
3:47
3:47
3:48
3:49
3:50

pm
3:46

3:48
3:49
3:50
3:53
3:55
3:56

3:59
4:00
4:00
4:01
4:02

4:06

4:12
4:13
4:22
4:23
4:27
4:27
4:28
4:29
4:30

pm
4:26

4:28
4:29
4:30
4:33
4:35
4:36

4:39
4:40
4:40
4:41
4:42

4:46

4:52
4:53
5:02
5:03
5:07
5:07
5:08
5:09
5:10

pm
5:06

5:08
5:09
5:10
5:13
5:15
5:16

5:19
5:20
5:20
5:21
5:22

5:26

5:32
5:33
5:42
5:43
5:47
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:50

pm
6:06

6:08
6:09
6:10
6:13
6:15
6:16

6:19
6:20
6:20
6:21
6:22

6:26

6:32
6:33
6:42
6:43
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:50

pm
7:02

7:04
7:05
7:06
7:09
7:11
7:12

7:15
7:16
7:16
7:17
7:18

7:22

7:28
7:29
7:38
7:39
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:46

Anzac Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

pm
8:05

8:07
8:08
8:09
8:12
8:14
8:15

8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21

8:25

8:31
8:32
8:41
8:42
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49

pm
9:05

9:07
9:08
9:09
9:12
9:14
9:15

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21

9:25

9:31
9:32
9:41
9:42
9:46
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49

Australia Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

am
8:27

8:29
8:30
8:31
8:35
8:37
8:38

8:41
8:41
8:42
8:43
8:44

8:47

8:53
8:54
9:03
9:04
9:08
9:08
9:09
9:10
9:11

am
9:27

9:29
9:30
9:31
9:35
9:37
9:38

9:41
9:41
9:42
9:43
9:44

9:47

9:53
9:54

10:03
10:04
10:08
10:08
10:09
10:10
10:11

am
10:27

10:29
10:30
10:31
10:35
10:37
10:38

10:41
10:41
10:42
10:43
10:44

10:47

10:53
10:54
11:03
11:04
11:08
11:08
11:09
11:10
11:11

am
11:27

11:29
11:30
11:31
11:35
11:37
11:38

11:41
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:44

11:47

11:53
11:54
12:03
12:04
12:08
12:08
12:09
12:10
12:11

pm
12:27

12:29
12:30
12:31
12:35
12:37
12:38

12:41
12:41
12:42
12:43
12:44

12:47

12:53
12:54
1:03
1:04
1:08
1:09
1:10
1:11
1:12

pm
1:27

1:29
1:30
1:31
1:35
1:37
1:38

1:41
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:44

1:47

1:53
1:54
2:03
2:04
2:08
2:09
2:10
2:11
2:12

pm
2:27

2:29
2:30
2:31
2:35
2:37
2:38

2:41
2:41
2:42
2:43
2:44

2:47

2:53
2:54
3:03
3:04
3:08
3:09
3:10
3:11
3:12

pm
3:27

3:29
3:30
3:31
3:35
3:37
3:38

3:41
3:41
3:42
3:43
3:44

3:47

3:53
3:54
4:03
4:04
4:08
4:09
4:10
4:11
4:12

pm
4:27

4:29
4:30
4:31
4:35
4:37
4:38

4:41
4:41
4:42
4:43
4:44

4:47

4:53
4:54
5:03
5:04
5:08
5:09
5:10
5:11
5:12

pm
5:27

5:29
5:30
5:31
5:35
5:37
5:38

5:41
5:41
5:42
5:43
5:44

5:47

5:53
5:54
6:03
6:04
6:08
6:09
6:10
6:11
6:12

pm
6:30

6:32
6:33
6:34
6:38
6:40
6:41

6:44
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:47

6:50

6:56
6:57
7:06
7:07
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:14
7:15

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Lilydale via Yarra Glen, Coldstream

Boxing Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

am
7:07

7:09
7:10
7:11
7:13
7:15
7:16

7:19
7:20
7:20
7:21
7:22

7:26

7:32
7:33
7:42
7:43
7:46
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:49

am
8:06

8:08
8:09
8:10
8:12
8:14
8:15

8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21

8:25

8:31
8:32
8:41
8:42
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49

am
9:06

9:08
9:09
9:10
9:12
9:14
9:15

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21

9:25

9:31
9:32
9:41
9:42
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:50

am
9:46

9:48
9:49
9:50
9:52
9:54
9:55

9:58
9:59
9:59

10:00
10:01

10:05

10:11
10:12
10:21
10:22
10:26
10:27
10:28
10:29
10:30

am
10:26

10:28
10:29
10:30
10:32
10:34
10:35

10:38
10:39
10:39
10:40
10:41

10:45

10:51
10:52
11:01
11:02
11:06
11:07
11:08
11:09
11:10

am
11:06

11:08
11:09
11:10
11:12
11:14
11:15

11:18
11:19
11:19
11:20
11:21

11:25

11:31
11:32
11:41
11:42
11:46
11:47
11:48
11:49
11:50

am
11:46

11:48
11:49
11:50
11:53
11:55
11:56

11:59
12:00
12:00
12:01
12:02

12:06

12:12
12:13
12:22
12:23
12:27
12:28
12:29
12:30
12:31

pm
12:26

12:28
12:29
12:30
12:33
12:35
12:36

12:39
12:40
12:40
12:41
12:42

12:46

12:52
12:53
1:02
1:03
1:07
1:08
1:09
1:10
1:11

pm
1:06

1:08
1:09
1:10
1:13
1:15
1:16

1:19
1:20
1:20
1:21
1:22

1:26

1:32
1:33
1:42
1:43
1:47
1:48
1:49
1:50
1:51

pm
1:46

1:48
1:49
1:50
1:53
1:55
1:56

1:59
2:00
2:00
2:01
2:02

2:06

2:12
2:13
2:22
2:23
2:27
2:28
2:29
2:30
2:31

pm
2:26

2:28
2:29
2:30
2:33
2:35
2:36

2:39
2:40
2:40
2:41
2:42

2:46

2:52
2:53
3:02
3:03
3:07
3:07
3:08
3:09
3:10

pm
3:06

3:08
3:09
3:10
3:13
3:15
3:16

3:19
3:20
3:20
3:21
3:22

3:26

3:32
3:33
3:42
3:43
3:47
3:47
3:48
3:49
3:50

pm
3:46

3:48
3:49
3:50
3:53
3:55
3:56

3:59
4:00
4:00
4:01
4:02

4:06

4:12
4:13
4:22
4:23
4:27
4:27
4:28
4:29
4:30

pm
4:26

4:28
4:29
4:30
4:33
4:35
4:36

4:39
4:40
4:40
4:41
4:42

4:46

4:52
4:53
5:02
5:03
5:07
5:07
5:08
5:09
5:10

pm
5:06

5:08
5:09
5:10
5:13
5:15
5:16

5:19
5:20
5:20
5:21
5:22

5:26

5:32
5:33
5:42
5:43
5:47
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:50

pm
6:06

6:08
6:09
6:10
6:13
6:15
6:16

6:19
6:20
6:20
6:21
6:22

6:26

6:32
6:33
6:42
6:43
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:50

pm
7:02

7:04
7:05
7:06
7:09
7:11
7:12

7:15
7:16
7:16
7:17
7:18

7:22

7:28
7:29
7:38
7:39
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:46

Boxing Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

pm
8:05

8:07
8:08
8:09
8:12
8:14
8:15

8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21

8:25

8:31
8:32
8:41
8:42
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49

pm
9:05

9:07
9:08
9:09
9:12
9:14
9:15

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21

9:25

9:31
9:32
9:41
9:42
9:46
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49

Easter Sunday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

am
8:27

8:29
8:30
8:31
8:35
8:37
8:38

8:41
8:41
8:42
8:43
8:44

8:47

8:53
8:54
9:03
9:04
9:08
9:08
9:09
9:10
9:11

am
9:27

9:29
9:30
9:31
9:35
9:37
9:38

9:41
9:41
9:42
9:43
9:44

9:47

9:53
9:54

10:03
10:04
10:08
10:08
10:09
10:10
10:11

am
10:27

10:29
10:30
10:31
10:35
10:37
10:38

10:41
10:41
10:42
10:43
10:44

10:47

10:53
10:54
11:03
11:04
11:08
11:08
11:09
11:10
11:11

am
11:27

11:29
11:30
11:31
11:35
11:37
11:38

11:41
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:44

11:47

11:53
11:54
12:03
12:04
12:08
12:08
12:09
12:10
12:11

pm
12:27

12:29
12:30
12:31
12:35
12:37
12:38

12:41
12:41
12:42
12:43
12:44

12:47

12:53
12:54
1:03
1:04
1:08
1:09
1:10
1:11
1:12

pm
1:27

1:29
1:30
1:31
1:35
1:37
1:38

1:41
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:44

1:47

1:53
1:54
2:03
2:04
2:08
2:09
2:10
2:11
2:12

pm
2:27

2:29
2:30
2:31
2:35
2:37
2:38

2:41
2:41
2:42
2:43
2:44

2:47

2:53
2:54
3:03
3:04
3:08
3:09
3:10
3:11
3:12

pm
3:27

3:29
3:30
3:31
3:35
3:37
3:38

3:41
3:41
3:42
3:43
3:44

3:47

3:53
3:54
4:03
4:04
4:08
4:09
4:10
4:11
4:12

pm
4:27

4:29
4:30
4:31
4:35
4:37
4:38

4:41
4:41
4:42
4:43
4:44

4:47

4:53
4:54
5:03
5:04
5:08
5:09
5:10
5:11
5:12

pm
5:27

5:29
5:30
5:31
5:35
5:37
5:38

5:41
5:41
5:42
5:43
5:44

5:47

5:53
5:54
6:03
6:04
6:08
6:09
6:10
6:11
6:12

pm
6:30

6:32
6:33
6:34
6:38
6:40
6:41

6:44
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:47

6:50

6:56
6:57
7:06
7:07
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:14
7:15

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Lilydale via Yarra Glen, Coldstream

Christmas Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

am
8:27

8:29
8:30
8:31
8:35
8:37
8:38

8:41
8:41
8:42
8:43
8:44

8:47

8:53
8:54
9:03
9:04
9:08
9:08
9:09
9:10
9:11

am
9:27

9:29
9:30
9:31
9:35
9:37
9:38

9:41
9:41
9:42
9:43
9:44

9:47

9:53
9:54

10:03
10:04
10:08
10:08
10:09
10:10
10:11

am
10:27

10:29
10:30
10:31
10:35
10:37
10:38

10:41
10:41
10:42
10:43
10:44

10:47

10:53
10:54
11:03
11:04
11:08
11:08
11:09
11:10
11:11

am
11:27

11:29
11:30
11:31
11:35
11:37
11:38

11:41
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:44

11:47

11:53
11:54
12:03
12:04
12:08
12:08
12:09
12:10
12:11

pm
12:27

12:29
12:30
12:31
12:35
12:37
12:38

12:41
12:41
12:42
12:43
12:44

12:47

12:53
12:54
1:03
1:04
1:08
1:09
1:10
1:11
1:12

pm
1:27

1:29
1:30
1:31
1:35
1:37
1:38

1:41
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:44

1:47

1:53
1:54
2:03
2:04
2:08
2:09
2:10
2:11
2:12

pm
2:27

2:29
2:30
2:31
2:35
2:37
2:38

2:41
2:41
2:42
2:43
2:44

2:47

2:53
2:54
3:03
3:04
3:08
3:09
3:10
3:11
3:12

pm
3:27

3:29
3:30
3:31
3:35
3:37
3:38

3:41
3:41
3:42
3:43
3:44

3:47

3:53
3:54
4:03
4:04
4:08
4:09
4:10
4:11
4:12

pm
4:27

4:29
4:30
4:31
4:35
4:37
4:38

4:41
4:41
4:42
4:43
4:44

4:47

4:53
4:54
5:03
5:04
5:08
5:09
5:10
5:11
5:12

pm
5:27

5:29
5:30
5:31
5:35
5:37
5:38

5:41
5:41
5:42
5:43
5:44

5:47

5:53
5:54
6:03
6:04
6:08
6:09
6:10
6:11
6:12

pm
6:30

6:32
6:33
6:34
6:38
6:40
6:41

6:44
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:47

6:50

6:56
6:57
7:06
7:07
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:14
7:15

Easter Monday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

am
7:07

7:09
7:10
7:11
7:13
7:15
7:16

7:19
7:20
7:20
7:21
7:22

7:26

7:32
7:33
7:42
7:43
7:46
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:49

am
8:06

8:08
8:09
8:10
8:12
8:14
8:15

8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21

8:25

8:31
8:32
8:41
8:42
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49

am
9:06

9:08
9:09
9:10
9:12
9:14
9:15

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21

9:25

9:31
9:32
9:41
9:42
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:50

am
9:46

9:48
9:49
9:50
9:52
9:54
9:55

9:58
9:59
9:59

10:00
10:01

10:05

10:11
10:12
10:21
10:22
10:26
10:27
10:28
10:29
10:30

am
10:26

10:28
10:29
10:30
10:32
10:34
10:35

10:38
10:39
10:39
10:40
10:41

10:45

10:51
10:52
11:01
11:02
11:06
11:07
11:08
11:09
11:10

am
11:06

11:08
11:09
11:10
11:12
11:14
11:15

11:18
11:19
11:19
11:20
11:21

11:25

11:31
11:32
11:41
11:42
11:46
11:47
11:48
11:49
11:50

am
11:46

11:48
11:49
11:50
11:53
11:55
11:56

11:59
12:00
12:00
12:01
12:02

12:06

12:12
12:13
12:22
12:23
12:27
12:28
12:29
12:30
12:31

pm
12:26

12:28
12:29
12:30
12:33
12:35
12:36

12:39
12:40
12:40
12:41
12:42

12:46

12:52
12:53
1:02
1:03
1:07
1:08
1:09
1:10
1:11

pm
1:06

1:08
1:09
1:10
1:13
1:15
1:16

1:19
1:20
1:20
1:21
1:22

1:26

1:32
1:33
1:42
1:43
1:47
1:48
1:49
1:50
1:51

pm
1:46

1:48
1:49
1:50
1:53
1:55
1:56

1:59
2:00
2:00
2:01
2:02

2:06

2:12
2:13
2:22
2:23
2:27
2:28
2:29
2:30
2:31

pm
2:26

2:28
2:29
2:30
2:33
2:35
2:36

2:39
2:40
2:40
2:41
2:42

2:46

2:52
2:53
3:02
3:03
3:07
3:07
3:08
3:09
3:10

pm
3:06

3:08
3:09
3:10
3:13
3:15
3:16

3:19
3:20
3:20
3:21
3:22

3:26

3:32
3:33
3:42
3:43
3:47
3:47
3:48
3:49
3:50

pm
3:46

3:48
3:49
3:50
3:53
3:55
3:56

3:59
4:00
4:00
4:01
4:02

4:06

4:12
4:13
4:22
4:23
4:27
4:27
4:28
4:29
4:30

pm
4:26

4:28
4:29
4:30
4:33
4:35
4:36

4:39
4:40
4:40
4:41
4:42

4:46

4:52
4:53
5:02
5:03
5:07
5:07
5:08
5:09
5:10

pm
5:06

5:08
5:09
5:10
5:13
5:15
5:16

5:19
5:20
5:20
5:21
5:22

5:26

5:32
5:33
5:42
5:43
5:47
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:50

pm
6:06

6:08
6:09
6:10
6:13
6:15
6:16

6:19
6:20
6:20
6:21
6:22

6:26

6:32
6:33
6:42
6:43
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:50

pm
7:02

7:04
7:05
7:06
7:09
7:11
7:12

7:15
7:16
7:16
7:17
7:18

7:22

7:28
7:29
7:38
7:39
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:46

Easter Monday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

pm
8:05

8:07
8:08
8:09
8:12
8:14
8:15

8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21

8:25

8:31
8:32
8:41
8:42
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49

pm
9:05

9:07
9:08
9:09
9:12
9:14
9:15

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21

9:25

9:31
9:32
9:41
9:42
9:46
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Lilydale via Yarra Glen, Coldstream

Good Friday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

am
8:27

8:29
8:30
8:31
8:35
8:37
8:38

8:41
8:41
8:42
8:43
8:44

8:47

8:53
8:54
9:03
9:04
9:08
9:08
9:09
9:10
9:11

am
9:27

9:29
9:30
9:31
9:35
9:37
9:38

9:41
9:41
9:42
9:43
9:44

9:47

9:53
9:54

10:03
10:04
10:08
10:08
10:09
10:10
10:11

am
10:27

10:29
10:30
10:31
10:35
10:37
10:38

10:41
10:41
10:42
10:43
10:44

10:47

10:53
10:54
11:03
11:04
11:08
11:08
11:09
11:10
11:11

am
11:27

11:29
11:30
11:31
11:35
11:37
11:38

11:41
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:44

11:47

11:53
11:54
12:03
12:04
12:08
12:08
12:09
12:10
12:11

pm
12:27

12:29
12:30
12:31
12:35
12:37
12:38

12:41
12:41
12:42
12:43
12:44

12:47

12:53
12:54
1:03
1:04
1:08
1:09
1:10
1:11
1:12

pm
1:27

1:29
1:30
1:31
1:35
1:37
1:38

1:41
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:44

1:47

1:53
1:54
2:03
2:04
2:08
2:09
2:10
2:11
2:12

pm
2:27

2:29
2:30
2:31
2:35
2:37
2:38

2:41
2:41
2:42
2:43
2:44

2:47

2:53
2:54
3:03
3:04
3:08
3:09
3:10
3:11
3:12

pm
3:27

3:29
3:30
3:31
3:35
3:37
3:38

3:41
3:41
3:42
3:43
3:44

3:47

3:53
3:54
4:03
4:04
4:08
4:09
4:10
4:11
4:12

pm
4:27

4:29
4:30
4:31
4:35
4:37
4:38

4:41
4:41
4:42
4:43
4:44

4:47

4:53
4:54
5:03
5:04
5:08
5:09
5:10
5:11
5:12

pm
5:27

5:29
5:30
5:31
5:35
5:37
5:38

5:41
5:41
5:42
5:43
5:44

5:47

5:53
5:54
6:03
6:04
6:08
6:09
6:10
6:11
6:12

pm
6:30

6:32
6:33
6:34
6:38
6:40
6:41

6:44
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:47

6:50

6:56
6:57
7:06
7:07
7:11
7:12
7:13
7:14
7:15

Labour Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

am
7:07

7:09
7:10
7:11
7:13
7:15
7:16

7:19
7:20
7:20
7:21
7:22

7:26

7:32
7:33
7:42
7:43
7:46
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:49

am
8:06

8:08
8:09
8:10
8:12
8:14
8:15

8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21

8:25

8:31
8:32
8:41
8:42
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49

am
9:06

9:08
9:09
9:10
9:12
9:14
9:15

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21

9:25

9:31
9:32
9:41
9:42
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:50

am
9:46

9:48
9:49
9:50
9:52
9:54
9:55

9:58
9:59
9:59

10:00
10:01

10:05

10:11
10:12
10:21
10:22
10:26
10:27
10:28
10:29
10:30

am
10:26

10:28
10:29
10:30
10:32
10:34
10:35

10:38
10:39
10:39
10:40
10:41

10:45

10:51
10:52
11:01
11:02
11:06
11:07
11:08
11:09
11:10

am
11:06

11:08
11:09
11:10
11:12
11:14
11:15

11:18
11:19
11:19
11:20
11:21

11:25

11:31
11:32
11:41
11:42
11:46
11:47
11:48
11:49
11:50

am
11:46

11:48
11:49
11:50
11:53
11:55
11:56

11:59
12:00
12:00
12:01
12:02

12:06

12:12
12:13
12:22
12:23
12:27
12:28
12:29
12:30
12:31

pm
12:26

12:28
12:29
12:30
12:33
12:35
12:36

12:39
12:40
12:40
12:41
12:42

12:46

12:52
12:53
1:02
1:03
1:07
1:08
1:09
1:10
1:11

pm
1:06

1:08
1:09
1:10
1:13
1:15
1:16

1:19
1:20
1:20
1:21
1:22

1:26

1:32
1:33
1:42
1:43
1:47
1:48
1:49
1:50
1:51

pm
1:46

1:48
1:49
1:50
1:53
1:55
1:56

1:59
2:00
2:00
2:01
2:02

2:06

2:12
2:13
2:22
2:23
2:27
2:28
2:29
2:30
2:31

pm
2:26

2:28
2:29
2:30
2:33
2:35
2:36

2:39
2:40
2:40
2:41
2:42

2:46

2:52
2:53
3:02
3:03
3:07
3:07
3:08
3:09
3:10

pm
3:06

3:08
3:09
3:10
3:13
3:15
3:16

3:19
3:20
3:20
3:21
3:22

3:26

3:32
3:33
3:42
3:43
3:47
3:47
3:48
3:49
3:50

pm
3:46

3:48
3:49
3:50
3:53
3:55
3:56

3:59
4:00
4:00
4:01
4:02

4:06

4:12
4:13
4:22
4:23
4:27
4:27
4:28
4:29
4:30

pm
4:26

4:28
4:29
4:30
4:33
4:35
4:36

4:39
4:40
4:40
4:41
4:42

4:46

4:52
4:53
5:02
5:03
5:07
5:07
5:08
5:09
5:10

pm
5:06

5:08
5:09
5:10
5:13
5:15
5:16

5:19
5:20
5:20
5:21
5:22

5:26

5:32
5:33
5:42
5:43
5:47
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:50

pm
6:06

6:08
6:09
6:10
6:13
6:15
6:16

6:19
6:20
6:20
6:21
6:22

6:26

6:32
6:33
6:42
6:43
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:50

pm
7:02

7:04
7:05
7:06
7:09
7:11
7:12

7:15
7:16
7:16
7:17
7:18

7:22

7:28
7:29
7:38
7:39
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:46

Labour Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

pm
8:05

8:07
8:08
8:09
8:12
8:14
8:15

8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21

8:25

8:31
8:32
8:41
8:42
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49

pm
9:05

9:07
9:08
9:09
9:12
9:14
9:15

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21

9:25

9:31
9:32
9:41
9:42
9:46
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Lilydale via Yarra Glen, Coldstream

Melbourne Cup Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

am
7:07

7:09
7:10
7:11
7:13
7:15
7:16

7:19
7:20
7:20
7:21
7:22

7:26

7:32
7:33
7:42
7:43
7:46
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:49

am
8:06

8:08
8:09
8:10
8:12
8:14
8:15

8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21

8:25

8:31
8:32
8:41
8:42
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49

am
9:06

9:08
9:09
9:10
9:12
9:14
9:15

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21

9:25

9:31
9:32
9:41
9:42
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:50

am
9:46

9:48
9:49
9:50
9:52
9:54
9:55

9:58
9:59
9:59

10:00
10:01

10:05

10:11
10:12
10:21
10:22
10:26
10:27
10:28
10:29
10:30

am
10:26

10:28
10:29
10:30
10:32
10:34
10:35

10:38
10:39
10:39
10:40
10:41

10:45

10:51
10:52
11:01
11:02
11:06
11:07
11:08
11:09
11:10

am
11:06

11:08
11:09
11:10
11:12
11:14
11:15

11:18
11:19
11:19
11:20
11:21

11:25

11:31
11:32
11:41
11:42
11:46
11:47
11:48
11:49
11:50

am
11:46

11:48
11:49
11:50
11:53
11:55
11:56

11:59
12:00
12:00
12:01
12:02

12:06

12:12
12:13
12:22
12:23
12:27
12:28
12:29
12:30
12:31

pm
12:26

12:28
12:29
12:30
12:33
12:35
12:36

12:39
12:40
12:40
12:41
12:42

12:46

12:52
12:53
1:02
1:03
1:07
1:08
1:09
1:10
1:11

pm
1:06

1:08
1:09
1:10
1:13
1:15
1:16

1:19
1:20
1:20
1:21
1:22

1:26

1:32
1:33
1:42
1:43
1:47
1:48
1:49
1:50
1:51

pm
1:46

1:48
1:49
1:50
1:53
1:55
1:56

1:59
2:00
2:00
2:01
2:02

2:06

2:12
2:13
2:22
2:23
2:27
2:28
2:29
2:30
2:31

pm
2:26

2:28
2:29
2:30
2:33
2:35
2:36

2:39
2:40
2:40
2:41
2:42

2:46

2:52
2:53
3:02
3:03
3:07
3:07
3:08
3:09
3:10

pm
3:06

3:08
3:09
3:10
3:13
3:15
3:16

3:19
3:20
3:20
3:21
3:22

3:26

3:32
3:33
3:42
3:43
3:47
3:47
3:48
3:49
3:50

pm
3:46

3:48
3:49
3:50
3:53
3:55
3:56

3:59
4:00
4:00
4:01
4:02

4:06

4:12
4:13
4:22
4:23
4:27
4:27
4:28
4:29
4:30

pm
4:26

4:28
4:29
4:30
4:33
4:35
4:36

4:39
4:40
4:40
4:41
4:42

4:46

4:52
4:53
5:02
5:03
5:07
5:07
5:08
5:09
5:10

pm
5:06

5:08
5:09
5:10
5:13
5:15
5:16

5:19
5:20
5:20
5:21
5:22

5:26

5:32
5:33
5:42
5:43
5:47
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:50

pm
6:06

6:08
6:09
6:10
6:13
6:15
6:16

6:19
6:20
6:20
6:21
6:22

6:26

6:32
6:33
6:42
6:43
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:50

pm
7:02

7:04
7:05
7:06
7:09
7:11
7:12

7:15
7:16
7:16
7:17
7:18

7:22

7:28
7:29
7:38
7:39
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:46

Melbourne Cup Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

pm
8:05

8:07
8:08
8:09
8:12
8:14
8:15

8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21

8:25

8:31
8:32
8:41
8:42
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49

pm
9:05

9:07
9:08
9:09
9:12
9:14
9:15

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21

9:25

9:31
9:32
9:41
9:42
9:46
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49

Kings Birthday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

am
7:07

7:09
7:10
7:11
7:13
7:15
7:16

7:19
7:20
7:20
7:21
7:22

7:26

7:32
7:33
7:42
7:43
7:46
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:49

am
8:06

8:08
8:09
8:10
8:12
8:14
8:15

8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21

8:25

8:31
8:32
8:41
8:42
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49

am
9:06

9:08
9:09
9:10
9:12
9:14
9:15

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21

9:25

9:31
9:32
9:41
9:42
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:50

am
9:46

9:48
9:49
9:50
9:52
9:54
9:55

9:58
9:59
9:59

10:00
10:01

10:05

10:11
10:12
10:21
10:22
10:26
10:27
10:28
10:29
10:30

am
10:26

10:28
10:29
10:30
10:32
10:34
10:35

10:38
10:39
10:39
10:40
10:41

10:45

10:51
10:52
11:01
11:02
11:06
11:07
11:08
11:09
11:10

am
11:06

11:08
11:09
11:10
11:12
11:14
11:15

11:18
11:19
11:19
11:20
11:21

11:25

11:31
11:32
11:41
11:42
11:46
11:47
11:48
11:49
11:50

am
11:46

11:48
11:49
11:50
11:53
11:55
11:56

11:59
12:00
12:00
12:01
12:02

12:06

12:12
12:13
12:22
12:23
12:27
12:28
12:29
12:30
12:31

pm
12:26

12:28
12:29
12:30
12:33
12:35
12:36

12:39
12:40
12:40
12:41
12:42

12:46

12:52
12:53
1:02
1:03
1:07
1:08
1:09
1:10
1:11

pm
1:06

1:08
1:09
1:10
1:13
1:15
1:16

1:19
1:20
1:20
1:21
1:22

1:26

1:32
1:33
1:42
1:43
1:47
1:48
1:49
1:50
1:51

pm
1:46

1:48
1:49
1:50
1:53
1:55
1:56

1:59
2:00
2:00
2:01
2:02

2:06

2:12
2:13
2:22
2:23
2:27
2:28
2:29
2:30
2:31

pm
2:26

2:28
2:29
2:30
2:33
2:35
2:36

2:39
2:40
2:40
2:41
2:42

2:46

2:52
2:53
3:02
3:03
3:07
3:07
3:08
3:09
3:10

pm
3:06

3:08
3:09
3:10
3:13
3:15
3:16

3:19
3:20
3:20
3:21
3:22

3:26

3:32
3:33
3:42
3:43
3:47
3:47
3:48
3:49
3:50

pm
3:46

3:48
3:49
3:50
3:53
3:55
3:56

3:59
4:00
4:00
4:01
4:02

4:06

4:12
4:13
4:22
4:23
4:27
4:27
4:28
4:29
4:30

pm
4:26

4:28
4:29
4:30
4:33
4:35
4:36

4:39
4:40
4:40
4:41
4:42

4:46

4:52
4:53
5:02
5:03
5:07
5:07
5:08
5:09
5:10

pm
5:06

5:08
5:09
5:10
5:13
5:15
5:16

5:19
5:20
5:20
5:21
5:22

5:26

5:32
5:33
5:42
5:43
5:47
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:50

pm
6:06

6:08
6:09
6:10
6:13
6:15
6:16

6:19
6:20
6:20
6:21
6:22

6:26

6:32
6:33
6:42
6:43
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:50

pm
7:02

7:04
7:05
7:06
7:09
7:11
7:12

7:15
7:16
7:16
7:17
7:18

7:22

7:28
7:29
7:38
7:39
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:46

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Lilydale via Yarra Glen, Coldstream

Kings Birthday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

pm
8:05

8:07
8:08
8:09
8:12
8:14
8:15

8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21

8:25

8:31
8:32
8:41
8:42
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49

pm
9:05

9:07
9:08
9:09
9:12
9:14
9:15

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21

9:25

9:31
9:32
9:41
9:42
9:46
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49

New Years Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

am
7:07

7:09
7:10
7:11
7:13
7:15
7:16

7:19
7:20
7:20
7:21
7:22

7:26

7:32
7:33
7:42
7:43
7:46
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:49

am
8:06

8:08
8:09
8:10
8:12
8:14
8:15

8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21

8:25

8:31
8:32
8:41
8:42
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49

am
9:06

9:08
9:09
9:10
9:12
9:14
9:15

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21

9:25

9:31
9:32
9:41
9:42
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:50

am
9:46

9:48
9:49
9:50
9:52
9:54
9:55

9:58
9:59
9:59

10:00
10:01

10:05

10:11
10:12
10:21
10:22
10:26
10:27
10:28
10:29
10:30

am
10:26

10:28
10:29
10:30
10:32
10:34
10:35

10:38
10:39
10:39
10:40
10:41

10:45

10:51
10:52
11:01
11:02
11:06
11:07
11:08
11:09
11:10

am
11:06

11:08
11:09
11:10
11:12
11:14
11:15

11:18
11:19
11:19
11:20
11:21

11:25

11:31
11:32
11:41
11:42
11:46
11:47
11:48
11:49
11:50

am
11:46

11:48
11:49
11:50
11:53
11:55
11:56

11:59
12:00
12:00
12:01
12:02

12:06

12:12
12:13
12:22
12:23
12:27
12:28
12:29
12:30
12:31

pm
12:26

12:28
12:29
12:30
12:33
12:35
12:36

12:39
12:40
12:40
12:41
12:42

12:46

12:52
12:53
1:02
1:03
1:07
1:08
1:09
1:10
1:11

pm
1:06

1:08
1:09
1:10
1:13
1:15
1:16

1:19
1:20
1:20
1:21
1:22

1:26

1:32
1:33
1:42
1:43
1:47
1:48
1:49
1:50
1:51

pm
1:46

1:48
1:49
1:50
1:53
1:55
1:56

1:59
2:00
2:00
2:01
2:02

2:06

2:12
2:13
2:22
2:23
2:27
2:28
2:29
2:30
2:31

pm
2:26

2:28
2:29
2:30
2:33
2:35
2:36

2:39
2:40
2:40
2:41
2:42

2:46

2:52
2:53
3:02
3:03
3:07
3:07
3:08
3:09
3:10

pm
3:06

3:08
3:09
3:10
3:13
3:15
3:16

3:19
3:20
3:20
3:21
3:22

3:26

3:32
3:33
3:42
3:43
3:47
3:47
3:48
3:49
3:50

pm
3:46

3:48
3:49
3:50
3:53
3:55
3:56

3:59
4:00
4:00
4:01
4:02

4:06

4:12
4:13
4:22
4:23
4:27
4:27
4:28
4:29
4:30

pm
4:26

4:28
4:29
4:30
4:33
4:35
4:36

4:39
4:40
4:40
4:41
4:42

4:46

4:52
4:53
5:02
5:03
5:07
5:07
5:08
5:09
5:10

pm
5:06

5:08
5:09
5:10
5:13
5:15
5:16

5:19
5:20
5:20
5:21
5:22

5:26

5:32
5:33
5:42
5:43
5:47
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:50

pm
6:06

6:08
6:09
6:10
6:13
6:15
6:16

6:19
6:20
6:20
6:21
6:22

6:26

6:32
6:33
6:42
6:43
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:50

pm
7:02

7:04
7:05
7:06
7:09
7:11
7:12

7:15
7:16
7:16
7:17
7:18

7:22

7:28
7:29
7:38
7:39
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:46

New Years Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

pm
8:05

8:07
8:08
8:09
8:12
8:14
8:15

8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21

8:25

8:31
8:32
8:41
8:42
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49

pm
9:05

9:07
9:08
9:09
9:12
9:14
9:15

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21

9:25

9:31
9:32
9:41
9:42
9:46
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Lilydale via Yarra Glen, Coldstream

Grand Final Eve
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

am
7:07

7:09
7:10
7:11
7:13
7:15
7:16

7:19
7:20
7:20
7:21
7:22

7:26

7:32
7:33
7:42
7:43
7:46
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:49

am
8:06

8:08
8:09
8:10
8:12
8:14
8:15

8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21

8:25

8:31
8:32
8:41
8:42
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49

am
9:06

9:08
9:09
9:10
9:12
9:14
9:15

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21

9:25

9:31
9:32
9:41
9:42
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49
9:50

am
9:46

9:48
9:49
9:50
9:52
9:54
9:55

9:58
9:59
9:59

10:00
10:01

10:05

10:11
10:12
10:21
10:22
10:26
10:27
10:28
10:29
10:30

am
10:26

10:28
10:29
10:30
10:32
10:34
10:35

10:38
10:39
10:39
10:40
10:41

10:45

10:51
10:52
11:01
11:02
11:06
11:07
11:08
11:09
11:10

am
11:06

11:08
11:09
11:10
11:12
11:14
11:15

11:18
11:19
11:19
11:20
11:21

11:25

11:31
11:32
11:41
11:42
11:46
11:47
11:48
11:49
11:50

am
11:46

11:48
11:49
11:50
11:53
11:55
11:56

11:59
12:00
12:00
12:01
12:02

12:06

12:12
12:13
12:22
12:23
12:27
12:28
12:29
12:30
12:31

pm
12:26

12:28
12:29
12:30
12:33
12:35
12:36

12:39
12:40
12:40
12:41
12:42

12:46

12:52
12:53
1:02
1:03
1:07
1:08
1:09
1:10
1:11

pm
1:06

1:08
1:09
1:10
1:13
1:15
1:16

1:19
1:20
1:20
1:21
1:22

1:26

1:32
1:33
1:42
1:43
1:47
1:48
1:49
1:50
1:51

pm
1:46

1:48
1:49
1:50
1:53
1:55
1:56

1:59
2:00
2:00
2:01
2:02

2:06

2:12
2:13
2:22
2:23
2:27
2:28
2:29
2:30
2:31

pm
2:26

2:28
2:29
2:30
2:33
2:35
2:36

2:39
2:40
2:40
2:41
2:42

2:46

2:52
2:53
3:02
3:03
3:07
3:07
3:08
3:09
3:10

pm
3:06

3:08
3:09
3:10
3:13
3:15
3:16

3:19
3:20
3:20
3:21
3:22

3:26

3:32
3:33
3:42
3:43
3:47
3:47
3:48
3:49
3:50

pm
3:46

3:48
3:49
3:50
3:53
3:55
3:56

3:59
4:00
4:00
4:01
4:02

4:06

4:12
4:13
4:22
4:23
4:27
4:27
4:28
4:29
4:30

pm
4:26

4:28
4:29
4:30
4:33
4:35
4:36

4:39
4:40
4:40
4:41
4:42

4:46

4:52
4:53
5:02
5:03
5:07
5:07
5:08
5:09
5:10

pm
5:06

5:08
5:09
5:10
5:13
5:15
5:16

5:19
5:20
5:20
5:21
5:22

5:26

5:32
5:33
5:42
5:43
5:47
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:50

pm
6:06

6:08
6:09
6:10
6:13
6:15
6:16

6:19
6:20
6:20
6:21
6:22

6:26

6:32
6:33
6:42
6:43
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:50

pm
7:02

7:04
7:05
7:06
7:09
7:11
7:12

7:15
7:16
7:16
7:17
7:18

7:22

7:28
7:29
7:38
7:39
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:46

Grand Final Eve
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 DEP

Albert Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Airlie Rd/Badger Creek Rd (Healesville)
Badger Creek Rd/Curzon Ave (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Post Office/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  ARR

pm
8:05

8:07
8:08
8:09
8:12
8:14
8:15

8:18
8:19
8:19
8:20
8:21

8:25

8:31
8:32
8:41
8:42
8:46
8:46
8:47
8:48
8:49

pm
9:05

9:07
9:08
9:09
9:12
9:14
9:15

9:18
9:19
9:19
9:20
9:21

9:25

9:31
9:32
9:41
9:42
9:46
9:46
9:47
9:48
9:49

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Healesville via Coldstream, Yarra Glen

Service operates from 26.11.2023 until further notice

Monday to Friday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Service Information
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

am
5:49
5:50
5:51
5:51
5:52
5:53
5:56
5:56

6:05
6:06
6:11

6:15

6:16
6:17
6:18
6:18
6:21

6:23
6:24

6:25
6:26

6:27
6:31
6:32
6:34
6:35
6:38
6:39
6:40

am
6:39
6:40
6:41
6:41
6:42
6:43
6:46
6:46

6:55
6:56
7:01

7:05

7:06
7:07
7:08
7:08
7:11

7:13
7:14

7:15
7:16

7:17
7:21
7:22
7:24
7:25
7:28
7:29
7:30

S
am
7:39
7:40
7:41
7:41
7:42
7:43
7:46
7:46

7:55
7:56
8:01

8:05

8:06
8:07
8:08
8:08
8:11

8:13
8:14
8:15
8:17
8:18

8:20
8:24
8:26
8:27
8:29
8:32
8:33
8:34

S
am
8:12
8:13
8:14
8:15
8:15
8:16
8:20
8:21

8:31
8:32
8:37

8:41

8:42
8:43
8:44
8:44
8:47

8:48
8:50
8:51

8:52
8:53

8:54
8:58
8:59
9:01
9:02
9:05
9:06
9:07

am
8:55
8:56
8:57
8:58
8:58
8:59
9:03
9:04

9:13
9:14
9:19

9:23

9:24
9:25
9:26
9:26
9:29

9:31
9:32

9:33
9:34

9:35
9:39
9:40
9:42
9:43
9:46
9:47
9:48

am
9:32
9:33
9:34
9:35
9:35
9:36
9:40
9:41

9:50
9:51
9:56

10:00

10:01
10:02
10:03
10:03
10:06

10:08
10:09

10:10
10:11

10:12
10:16
10:17
10:19
10:20
10:23
10:24
10:25

am
10:12
10:13
10:14
10:15
10:15
10:16
10:20
10:21

10:30
10:31
10:36

10:40

10:41
10:42
10:43
10:43
10:46

10:48
10:49

10:50
10:51

10:52
10:56
10:57
10:59
11:00
11:03
11:04
11:05

am
10:52
10:53
10:54
10:55
10:55
10:56
11:00
11:01

11:10
11:11
11:16

11:20

11:21
11:22
11:23
11:23
11:26

11:28
11:29

11:30
11:31

11:32
11:36
11:37
11:39
11:40
11:43
11:44
11:45

am
11:32
11:33
11:34
11:35
11:35
11:36
11:40
11:41

11:50
11:51
11:56

12:00

12:01
12:02
12:03
12:03
12:06

12:08
12:09

12:10
12:11

12:12
12:16
12:17
12:19
12:20
12:23
12:24
12:25

pm
12:12
12:13
12:14
12:15
12:15
12:16
12:20
12:21

12:30
12:31
12:36

12:40

12:41
12:42
12:43
12:43
12:46

12:48
12:49

12:50
12:51

12:52
12:56
12:57
12:59
1:00
1:03
1:04
1:05

pm
12:52
12:53
12:54
12:55
12:55
12:56
1:00
1:01

1:10
1:11
1:16

1:20

1:21
1:22
1:23
1:23
1:27

1:29
1:30

1:31
1:32

1:33
1:37
1:38
1:40
1:41
1:44
1:45
1:46

pm
1:32
1:33
1:34
1:35
1:35
1:36
1:40
1:41

1:50
1:51
1:56

2:00

2:01
2:02
2:03
2:03
2:07

2:09
2:10

2:11
2:12

2:13
2:17
2:18
2:20
2:21
2:24
2:25
2:26

pm
2:12
2:13
2:14
2:15
2:15
2:16
2:20
2:21

2:30
2:31
2:36

2:40

2:41
2:42
2:43
2:43
2:47

2:49
2:50

2:51
2:52

2:53
2:57
2:58
3:00
3:01
3:04
3:05
3:06

S
pm
2:48
2:49
2:50
2:51
2:51
2:52
2:56
2:57

3:06
3:07
3:12

3:16

3:17
3:18
3:19
3:19
3:23

3:25
3:26
3:27
3:29
3:30

3:31
3:36
3:37
3:39
3:41
3:44
3:45
3:46

S
pm
3:22
3:24
3:25
3:26
3:26
3:27
3:32
3:33

3:42
3:43
3:48

3:52

3:53
3:54
3:55
3:55
3:59

4:00
4:02
4:03

4:04
4:05
4:06
4:09
4:10
4:11

S
pm
4:10
4:10
4:11
4:11
4:11
4:11
4:14
4:14
4:21

4:32
4:33

4:36

pm
4:12
4:14
4:15
4:16
4:16
4:17
4:22
4:23

4:32
4:33
4:38

4:42

4:43
4:44
4:45
4:45
4:49

4:51
4:52

4:53
4:54

4:55
4:59
5:00
5:02
5:03
5:06
5:07
5:08

Monday to Friday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

pm
4:57
4:59
5:00
5:01
5:01
5:02
5:07
5:08

5:17
5:18
5:23

5:27

5:28
5:29
5:30
5:30
5:34

5:36
5:37

5:38
5:39

5:40
5:43
5:44
5:46
5:47
5:50
5:51
5:52

pm
5:32
5:33
5:35
5:35
5:36
5:37
5:41
5:42

5:51
5:52
5:57

6:01

6:02
6:03
6:04
6:04
6:07

6:09
6:10

6:11
6:12

6:13
6:16
6:17
6:19
6:20
6:23
6:24
6:25

pm
6:12
6:13
6:15
6:15
6:16
6:17
6:21
6:22

6:31
6:32
6:37

6:41

6:42
6:43
6:44
6:44
6:47

6:49
6:50

6:51
6:52

6:53
6:56
6:57
6:59
7:00
7:03
7:04
7:05

pm
6:57
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:00
7:01
7:05
7:06

7:15
7:16
7:21

7:25

7:26
7:27
7:28
7:28
7:31

7:33
7:34

7:35
7:36

7:37
7:40
7:41
7:43
7:44
7:47
7:48
7:49

pm
7:34
7:35
7:36
7:36
7:37
7:38
7:41
7:42

7:51
7:52
7:57

8:01

8:02
8:03
8:04
8:04
8:07

8:09
8:10

8:11
8:12

8:13
8:16
8:17
8:19
8:20
8:23
8:24
8:25

pm
8:25
8:26
8:27
8:27
8:28
8:29
8:32
8:32

8:41
8:42
8:47

8:51

8:52
8:53
8:54
8:54
8:57

8:59
9:00

9:01
9:02

9:03
9:06
9:07
9:09
9:10
9:13
9:14
9:15

pm
9:25
9:26
9:27
9:27
9:28
9:29
9:32
9:32

9:41
9:42
9:47

9:51

9:52
9:53
9:54
9:54
9:57

9:59
10:00

10:01
10:02

10:03
10:06
10:07
10:09
10:10
10:13
10:14
10:15

pm
10:25
10:26
10:27
10:27
10:28
10:29
10:32
10:32

10:41
10:42
10:47

10:51

10:52
10:53
10:54
10:54
10:57

10:59
11:00

11:01
11:02

11:03
11:06
11:07
11:09
11:10
11:13
11:14
11:15

Service Information
S = School Days only = Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Healesville via Coldstream, Yarra Glen

Saturday Public Holidays (1)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

am
8:02
8:03
8:04
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:09
8:10

8:20
8:21
8:25

8:28

8:29
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:33

8:35
8:36

8:37
8:38
8:39
8:42
8:43
8:44

am
9:02
9:03
9:04
9:04
9:05
9:06
9:09
9:10

9:20
9:21
9:25

9:28

9:29
9:29
9:30
9:30
9:33

9:35
9:36

9:37
9:38
9:39
9:42
9:43
9:44

am
9:42
9:43
9:44
9:44
9:45
9:46
9:49
9:50

10:00
10:01
10:05

10:08

10:09
10:09
10:10
10:10
10:13

10:15
10:16

10:17
10:18
10:19
10:22
10:23
10:24

am
10:22
10:23
10:24
10:24
10:25
10:26
10:29
10:30

10:40
10:41
10:45

10:48

10:49
10:49
10:50
10:50
10:53

10:55
10:56

10:57
10:58
10:59
11:02
11:03
11:04

am
11:02
11:03
11:04
11:05
11:05
11:06
11:10
11:11

11:21
11:22
11:26

11:29

11:30
11:30
11:31
11:31
11:34

11:36
11:37

11:38
11:39
11:40
11:43
11:44
11:45

am
11:40
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:43
11:44
11:48
11:49

12:00
12:01
12:05

12:08

12:09
12:09
12:10
12:10
12:13

12:15
12:16

12:17
12:18
12:19
12:22
12:23
12:24

pm
12:20
12:21
12:22
12:23
12:23
12:24
12:28
12:29

12:40
12:41
12:45

12:48

12:49
12:49
12:50
12:50
12:53

12:55
12:56

12:57
12:58
12:59
1:02
1:03
1:04

pm
1:00
1:01
1:02
1:03
1:03
1:04
1:08
1:09

1:20
1:21
1:25

1:28

1:29
1:29
1:30
1:30
1:33

1:35
1:36

1:37
1:38
1:39
1:42
1:43
1:44

pm
1:40
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:43
1:44
1:48
1:49

2:00
2:01
2:05

2:08

2:09
2:09
2:10
2:10
2:13

2:15
2:16

2:17
2:18
2:19
2:22
2:23
2:24

pm
2:20
2:21
2:22
2:23
2:23
2:24
2:28
2:29

2:40
2:41
2:45

2:48

2:49
2:49
2:50
2:50
2:53

2:55
2:56

2:57
2:58
2:59
3:02
3:03
3:04

pm
3:00
3:01
3:02
3:02
3:03
3:04
3:07
3:08

3:19
3:20
3:24

3:27

3:28
3:28
3:29
3:29
3:32

3:34
3:35

3:36
3:37
3:38
3:41
3:42
3:43

pm
3:40
3:41
3:42
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:47
3:48

3:59
4:00
4:04

4:07

4:08
4:08
4:09
4:09
4:12

4:14
4:15

4:16
4:17
4:18
4:21
4:22
4:23

pm
4:20
4:21
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:27
4:28

4:38
4:39
4:43

4:46

4:47
4:47
4:48
4:48
4:51

4:53
4:54

4:55
4:56
4:57
5:00
5:01
5:02

pm
5:20
5:21
5:22
5:22
5:23
5:24
5:27
5:28

5:38
5:39
5:43

5:46

5:47
5:47
5:48
5:48
5:51

5:53
5:54

5:55
5:56
5:57
6:00
6:01
6:02

pm
6:20
6:21
6:22
6:22
6:23
6:24
6:27
6:28

6:38
6:39
6:43

6:46

6:47
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:51

6:53
6:54

6:55
6:56
6:57
7:00
7:01
7:02

pm
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:27
7:28

7:38
7:39
7:43

7:46

7:47
7:47
7:48
7:48
7:51

7:53
7:54

7:55
7:56
7:57
8:00
8:01
8:02

pm
8:23
8:24
8:25
8:25
8:26
8:27
8:30
8:31

8:41
8:42
8:46

8:49

8:50
8:50
8:51
8:51
8:54

8:56
8:57

8:58
8:59
9:00
9:03
9:04
9:05

Saturday Public Holidays (1)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

pm
9:23
9:24
9:25
9:25
9:26
9:27
9:30
9:31

9:41
9:42
9:46

9:49

9:50
9:50
9:51
9:51
9:54
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9:57

9:58
9:59

10:00
10:03
10:04
10:05
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10:23
10:24
10:25
10:25
10:26
10:27
10:30
10:31

10:41
10:42
10:46

10:49

10:50
10:50
10:51
10:51
10:54

10:56
10:57

10:58
10:59
11:00
11:03
11:04
11:05

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Healesville via Coldstream, Yarra Glen

Sunday Public Holidays (2)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

am
8:34
8:35
8:36
8:36
8:37
8:38
8:41
8:41

8:50
8:51
8:56

8:59

9:00
9:01
9:02
9:02
9:05

9:07
9:08

9:09
9:10
9:11
9:13
9:14
9:15

am
9:34
9:35
9:36
9:36
9:37
9:38
9:41
9:41

9:50
9:51
9:56

9:59

10:00
10:01
10:02
10:02
10:06

10:08
10:09

10:10
10:11
10:12
10:14
10:15
10:16

am
10:34
10:35
10:36
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:41
10:42

10:51
10:52
10:57

11:00

11:01
11:02
11:03
11:03
11:07

11:09
11:10

11:11
11:12
11:13
11:16
11:17
11:18

am
11:37
11:38
11:39
11:39
11:40
11:41
11:44
11:45

11:54
11:55
12:00

12:03

12:04
12:05
12:06
12:06
12:10

12:12
12:13

12:14
12:15
12:16
12:19
12:20
12:21

pm
12:37
12:38
12:39
12:39
12:40
12:41
12:44
12:44

12:53
12:54
12:59

1:02

1:03
1:04
1:05
1:05
1:09

1:11
1:12

1:13
1:14
1:15
1:18
1:19
1:20

pm
1:37
1:38
1:39
1:39
1:40
1:41
1:44
1:44

1:53
1:54
1:59

2:02

2:03
2:04
2:05
2:05
2:09

2:11
2:12

2:13
2:14
2:15
2:18
2:19
2:20

pm
2:37
2:38
2:39
2:39
2:40
2:41
2:44
2:44

2:53
2:54
2:59

3:02

3:03
3:04
3:05
3:05
3:09

3:11
3:12

3:13
3:14
3:15
3:18
3:19
3:20

pm
3:37
3:38
3:39
3:39
3:40
3:41
3:44
3:44

3:53
3:54
3:59

4:02

4:03
4:04
4:05
4:05
4:09

4:11
4:12

4:13
4:14
4:15
4:18
4:19
4:20

pm
4:37
4:38
4:39
4:39
4:40
4:41
4:44
4:44

4:53
4:54
4:59

5:02

5:03
5:04
5:05
5:05
5:09

5:11
5:12

5:13
5:14
5:15
5:18
5:19
5:20

pm
5:37
5:38
5:39
5:39
5:40
5:41
5:44
5:44

5:53
5:54
5:59

6:02

6:03
6:04
6:05
6:05
6:09

6:11
6:12

6:13
6:14
6:15
6:18
6:19
6:20

pm
6:37
6:38
6:39
6:39
6:40
6:41
6:44
6:44

6:53
6:54
6:59

7:02

7:03
7:04
7:05
7:05
7:09

7:11
7:12

7:13
7:14
7:15
7:18
7:19
7:20

pm
7:41
7:42
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:48
7:48

7:57
7:58
8:03

8:06

8:07
8:08
8:09
8:09
8:13

8:15
8:16

8:17
8:18
8:19
8:22
8:23
8:24

Easter Saturday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

am
8:02
8:03
8:04
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:09
8:10

8:20
8:21
8:25

8:28

8:29
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:33

8:35
8:36

8:37
8:38
8:39
8:42
8:43
8:44

am
9:02
9:03
9:04
9:04
9:05
9:06
9:09
9:10

9:20
9:21
9:25

9:28

9:29
9:29
9:30
9:30
9:33

9:35
9:36

9:37
9:38
9:39
9:42
9:43
9:44

am
9:42
9:43
9:44
9:44
9:45
9:46
9:49
9:50

10:00
10:01
10:05

10:08

10:09
10:09
10:10
10:10
10:13

10:15
10:16

10:17
10:18
10:19
10:22
10:23
10:24

am
10:22
10:23
10:24
10:24
10:25
10:26
10:29
10:30

10:40
10:41
10:45

10:48

10:49
10:49
10:50
10:50
10:53

10:55
10:56

10:57
10:58
10:59
11:02
11:03
11:04

am
11:02
11:03
11:04
11:05
11:05
11:06
11:10
11:11

11:21
11:22
11:26

11:29

11:30
11:30
11:31
11:31
11:34

11:36
11:37

11:38
11:39
11:40
11:43
11:44
11:45

am
11:40
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:43
11:44
11:48
11:49

12:00
12:01
12:05

12:08

12:09
12:09
12:10
12:10
12:13

12:15
12:16

12:17
12:18
12:19
12:22
12:23
12:24

pm
12:20
12:21
12:22
12:23
12:23
12:24
12:28
12:29

12:40
12:41
12:45

12:48

12:49
12:49
12:50
12:50
12:53

12:55
12:56

12:57
12:58
12:59
1:02
1:03
1:04

pm
1:00
1:01
1:02
1:03
1:03
1:04
1:08
1:09

1:20
1:21
1:25

1:28

1:29
1:29
1:30
1:30
1:33

1:35
1:36

1:37
1:38
1:39
1:42
1:43
1:44

pm
1:40
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:43
1:44
1:48
1:49

2:00
2:01
2:05

2:08

2:09
2:09
2:10
2:10
2:13

2:15
2:16

2:17
2:18
2:19
2:22
2:23
2:24

pm
2:20
2:21
2:22
2:23
2:23
2:24
2:28
2:29

2:40
2:41
2:45

2:48

2:49
2:49
2:50
2:50
2:53

2:55
2:56

2:57
2:58
2:59
3:02
3:03
3:04

pm
3:00
3:01
3:02
3:02
3:03
3:04
3:07
3:08

3:19
3:20
3:24

3:27

3:28
3:28
3:29
3:29
3:32

3:34
3:35

3:36
3:37
3:38
3:41
3:42
3:43

pm
3:40
3:41
3:42
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:47
3:48

3:59
4:00
4:04

4:07

4:08
4:08
4:09
4:09
4:12

4:14
4:15

4:16
4:17
4:18
4:21
4:22
4:23

pm
4:20
4:21
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:27
4:28

4:38
4:39
4:43

4:46

4:47
4:47
4:48
4:48
4:51

4:53
4:54

4:55
4:56
4:57
5:00
5:01
5:02

pm
5:20
5:21
5:22
5:22
5:23
5:24
5:27
5:28

5:38
5:39
5:43

5:46

5:47
5:47
5:48
5:48
5:51

5:53
5:54

5:55
5:56
5:57
6:00
6:01
6:02

pm
6:20
6:21
6:22
6:22
6:23
6:24
6:27
6:28

6:38
6:39
6:43

6:46

6:47
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:51

6:53
6:54

6:55
6:56
6:57
7:00
7:01
7:02

pm
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:27
7:28

7:38
7:39
7:43

7:46

7:47
7:47
7:48
7:48
7:51

7:53
7:54

7:55
7:56
7:57
8:00
8:01
8:02

pm
8:23
8:24
8:25
8:25
8:26
8:27
8:30
8:31

8:41
8:42
8:46

8:49

8:50
8:50
8:51
8:51
8:54

8:56
8:57

8:58
8:59
9:00
9:03
9:04
9:05

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Healesville via Coldstream, Yarra Glen

Easter Saturday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

pm
9:23
9:24
9:25
9:25
9:26
9:27
9:30
9:31

9:41
9:42
9:46

9:49

9:50
9:50
9:51
9:51
9:54

9:56
9:57

9:58
9:59

10:00
10:03
10:04
10:05

pm
10:23
10:24
10:25
10:25
10:26
10:27
10:30
10:31

10:41
10:42
10:46

10:49

10:50
10:50
10:51
10:51
10:54

10:56
10:57

10:58
10:59
11:00
11:03
11:04
11:05

Australia Day Holiday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

am
8:02
8:03
8:04
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:09
8:10

8:20
8:21
8:25

8:28

8:29
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:33

8:35
8:36

8:37
8:38
8:39
8:42
8:43
8:44

am
9:02
9:03
9:04
9:04
9:05
9:06
9:09
9:10

9:20
9:21
9:25

9:28

9:29
9:29
9:30
9:30
9:33

9:35
9:36

9:37
9:38
9:39
9:42
9:43
9:44

am
9:42
9:43
9:44
9:44
9:45
9:46
9:49
9:50

10:00
10:01
10:05

10:08

10:09
10:09
10:10
10:10
10:13

10:15
10:16

10:17
10:18
10:19
10:22
10:23
10:24

am
10:22
10:23
10:24
10:24
10:25
10:26
10:29
10:30

10:40
10:41
10:45

10:48

10:49
10:49
10:50
10:50
10:53

10:55
10:56

10:57
10:58
10:59
11:02
11:03
11:04

am
11:02
11:03
11:04
11:05
11:05
11:06
11:10
11:11

11:21
11:22
11:26

11:29

11:30
11:30
11:31
11:31
11:34

11:36
11:37

11:38
11:39
11:40
11:43
11:44
11:45

am
11:40
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:43
11:44
11:48
11:49

12:00
12:01
12:05

12:08

12:09
12:09
12:10
12:10
12:13

12:15
12:16

12:17
12:18
12:19
12:22
12:23
12:24

pm
12:20
12:21
12:22
12:23
12:23
12:24
12:28
12:29

12:40
12:41
12:45

12:48

12:49
12:49
12:50
12:50
12:53

12:55
12:56

12:57
12:58
12:59
1:02
1:03
1:04

pm
1:00
1:01
1:02
1:03
1:03
1:04
1:08
1:09

1:20
1:21
1:25

1:28

1:29
1:29
1:30
1:30
1:33

1:35
1:36

1:37
1:38
1:39
1:42
1:43
1:44

pm
1:40
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:43
1:44
1:48
1:49

2:00
2:01
2:05

2:08

2:09
2:09
2:10
2:10
2:13

2:15
2:16

2:17
2:18
2:19
2:22
2:23
2:24

pm
2:20
2:21
2:22
2:23
2:23
2:24
2:28
2:29

2:40
2:41
2:45

2:48

2:49
2:49
2:50
2:50
2:53

2:55
2:56

2:57
2:58
2:59
3:02
3:03
3:04

pm
3:00
3:01
3:02
3:02
3:03
3:04
3:07
3:08

3:19
3:20
3:24

3:27

3:28
3:28
3:29
3:29
3:32

3:34
3:35

3:36
3:37
3:38
3:41
3:42
3:43

pm
3:40
3:41
3:42
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:47
3:48

3:59
4:00
4:04

4:07

4:08
4:08
4:09
4:09
4:12

4:14
4:15

4:16
4:17
4:18
4:21
4:22
4:23

pm
4:20
4:21
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:27
4:28

4:38
4:39
4:43

4:46

4:47
4:47
4:48
4:48
4:51

4:53
4:54

4:55
4:56
4:57
5:00
5:01
5:02

pm
5:20
5:21
5:22
5:22
5:23
5:24
5:27
5:28

5:38
5:39
5:43

5:46

5:47
5:47
5:48
5:48
5:51

5:53
5:54

5:55
5:56
5:57
6:00
6:01
6:02

pm
6:20
6:21
6:22
6:22
6:23
6:24
6:27
6:28

6:38
6:39
6:43

6:46

6:47
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:51

6:53
6:54

6:55
6:56
6:57
7:00
7:01
7:02

pm
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:27
7:28

7:38
7:39
7:43

7:46

7:47
7:47
7:48
7:48
7:51

7:53
7:54

7:55
7:56
7:57
8:00
8:01
8:02

pm
8:23
8:24
8:25
8:25
8:26
8:27
8:30
8:31

8:41
8:42
8:46

8:49

8:50
8:50
8:51
8:51
8:54

8:56
8:57

8:58
8:59
9:00
9:03
9:04
9:05

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Healesville via Coldstream, Yarra Glen

Australia Day Holiday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

pm
9:23
9:24
9:25
9:25
9:26
9:27
9:30
9:31

9:41
9:42
9:46

9:49

9:50
9:50
9:51
9:51
9:54

9:56
9:57

9:58
9:59

10:00
10:03
10:04
10:05

pm
10:23
10:24
10:25
10:25
10:26
10:27
10:30
10:31

10:41
10:42
10:46

10:49

10:50
10:50
10:51
10:51
10:54

10:56
10:57

10:58
10:59
11:00
11:03
11:04
11:05

Anzac Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

am
8:02
8:03
8:04
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:09
8:10

8:20
8:21
8:25

8:28

8:29
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:33

8:35
8:36

8:37
8:38
8:39
8:42
8:43
8:44

am
9:02
9:03
9:04
9:04
9:05
9:06
9:09
9:10

9:20
9:21
9:25

9:28

9:29
9:29
9:30
9:30
9:33

9:35
9:36

9:37
9:38
9:39
9:42
9:43
9:44

am
9:42
9:43
9:44
9:44
9:45
9:46
9:49
9:50

10:00
10:01
10:05

10:08

10:09
10:09
10:10
10:10
10:13

10:15
10:16

10:17
10:18
10:19
10:22
10:23
10:24

am
10:22
10:23
10:24
10:24
10:25
10:26
10:29
10:30

10:40
10:41
10:45

10:48

10:49
10:49
10:50
10:50
10:53

10:55
10:56

10:57
10:58
10:59
11:02
11:03
11:04

am
11:02
11:03
11:04
11:05
11:05
11:06
11:10
11:11

11:21
11:22
11:26

11:29

11:30
11:30
11:31
11:31
11:34

11:36
11:37

11:38
11:39
11:40
11:43
11:44
11:45

am
11:40
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:43
11:44
11:48
11:49

12:00
12:01
12:05

12:08

12:09
12:09
12:10
12:10
12:13

12:15
12:16

12:17
12:18
12:19
12:22
12:23
12:24

pm
12:20
12:21
12:22
12:23
12:23
12:24
12:28
12:29

12:40
12:41
12:45

12:48

12:49
12:49
12:50
12:50
12:53

12:55
12:56

12:57
12:58
12:59
1:02
1:03
1:04

pm
1:00
1:01
1:02
1:03
1:03
1:04
1:08
1:09

1:20
1:21
1:25

1:28

1:29
1:29
1:30
1:30
1:33

1:35
1:36

1:37
1:38
1:39
1:42
1:43
1:44

pm
1:40
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:43
1:44
1:48
1:49

2:00
2:01
2:05

2:08

2:09
2:09
2:10
2:10
2:13

2:15
2:16

2:17
2:18
2:19
2:22
2:23
2:24

pm
2:20
2:21
2:22
2:23
2:23
2:24
2:28
2:29

2:40
2:41
2:45

2:48

2:49
2:49
2:50
2:50
2:53

2:55
2:56

2:57
2:58
2:59
3:02
3:03
3:04

pm
3:00
3:01
3:02
3:02
3:03
3:04
3:07
3:08

3:19
3:20
3:24

3:27

3:28
3:28
3:29
3:29
3:32

3:34
3:35

3:36
3:37
3:38
3:41
3:42
3:43

pm
3:40
3:41
3:42
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:47
3:48

3:59
4:00
4:04

4:07

4:08
4:08
4:09
4:09
4:12

4:14
4:15

4:16
4:17
4:18
4:21
4:22
4:23

pm
4:20
4:21
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:27
4:28

4:38
4:39
4:43

4:46

4:47
4:47
4:48
4:48
4:51

4:53
4:54

4:55
4:56
4:57
5:00
5:01
5:02

pm
5:20
5:21
5:22
5:22
5:23
5:24
5:27
5:28

5:38
5:39
5:43

5:46

5:47
5:47
5:48
5:48
5:51

5:53
5:54

5:55
5:56
5:57
6:00
6:01
6:02

pm
6:20
6:21
6:22
6:22
6:23
6:24
6:27
6:28

6:38
6:39
6:43

6:46

6:47
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:51

6:53
6:54

6:55
6:56
6:57
7:00
7:01
7:02

pm
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:27
7:28

7:38
7:39
7:43

7:46

7:47
7:47
7:48
7:48
7:51

7:53
7:54

7:55
7:56
7:57
8:00
8:01
8:02

pm
8:23
8:24
8:25
8:25
8:26
8:27
8:30
8:31

8:41
8:42
8:46

8:49

8:50
8:50
8:51
8:51
8:54

8:56
8:57

8:58
8:59
9:00
9:03
9:04
9:05

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Healesville via Coldstream, Yarra Glen

Anzac Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

pm
9:23
9:24
9:25
9:25
9:26
9:27
9:30
9:31

9:41
9:42
9:46

9:49

9:50
9:50
9:51
9:51
9:54

9:56
9:57

9:58
9:59

10:00
10:03
10:04
10:05

pm
10:23
10:24
10:25
10:25
10:26
10:27
10:30
10:31

10:41
10:42
10:46

10:49

10:50
10:50
10:51
10:51
10:54

10:56
10:57

10:58
10:59
11:00
11:03
11:04
11:05

Australia Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

am
8:34
8:35
8:36
8:36
8:37
8:38
8:41
8:41

8:50
8:51
8:56

8:59

9:00
9:01
9:02
9:02
9:05

9:07
9:08

9:09
9:10
9:11
9:13
9:14
9:15

am
9:34
9:35
9:36
9:36
9:37
9:38
9:41
9:41

9:50
9:51
9:56

9:59

10:00
10:01
10:02
10:02
10:06

10:08
10:09

10:10
10:11
10:12
10:14
10:15
10:16

am
10:34
10:35
10:36
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:41
10:42

10:51
10:52
10:57

11:00

11:01
11:02
11:03
11:03
11:07

11:09
11:10

11:11
11:12
11:13
11:16
11:17
11:18

am
11:37
11:38
11:39
11:39
11:40
11:41
11:44
11:45

11:54
11:55
12:00

12:03

12:04
12:05
12:06
12:06
12:10

12:12
12:13

12:14
12:15
12:16
12:19
12:20
12:21

pm
12:37
12:38
12:39
12:39
12:40
12:41
12:44
12:44

12:53
12:54
12:59

1:02

1:03
1:04
1:05
1:05
1:09

1:11
1:12

1:13
1:14
1:15
1:18
1:19
1:20

pm
1:37
1:38
1:39
1:39
1:40
1:41
1:44
1:44

1:53
1:54
1:59

2:02

2:03
2:04
2:05
2:05
2:09

2:11
2:12

2:13
2:14
2:15
2:18
2:19
2:20

pm
2:37
2:38
2:39
2:39
2:40
2:41
2:44
2:44

2:53
2:54
2:59

3:02

3:03
3:04
3:05
3:05
3:09

3:11
3:12

3:13
3:14
3:15
3:18
3:19
3:20

pm
3:37
3:38
3:39
3:39
3:40
3:41
3:44
3:44

3:53
3:54
3:59

4:02

4:03
4:04
4:05
4:05
4:09

4:11
4:12

4:13
4:14
4:15
4:18
4:19
4:20

pm
4:37
4:38
4:39
4:39
4:40
4:41
4:44
4:44

4:53
4:54
4:59

5:02

5:03
5:04
5:05
5:05
5:09

5:11
5:12

5:13
5:14
5:15
5:18
5:19
5:20

pm
5:37
5:38
5:39
5:39
5:40
5:41
5:44
5:44

5:53
5:54
5:59

6:02

6:03
6:04
6:05
6:05
6:09

6:11
6:12

6:13
6:14
6:15
6:18
6:19
6:20

pm
6:37
6:38
6:39
6:39
6:40
6:41
6:44
6:44

6:53
6:54
6:59

7:02

7:03
7:04
7:05
7:05
7:09

7:11
7:12

7:13
7:14
7:15
7:18
7:19
7:20

pm
7:41
7:42
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:48
7:48

7:57
7:58
8:03

8:06

8:07
8:08
8:09
8:09
8:13

8:15
8:16

8:17
8:18
8:19
8:22
8:23
8:24

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Healesville via Coldstream, Yarra Glen

Boxing Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

am
8:02
8:03
8:04
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:09
8:10

8:20
8:21
8:25

8:28

8:29
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:33

8:35
8:36

8:37
8:38
8:39
8:42
8:43
8:44

am
9:02
9:03
9:04
9:04
9:05
9:06
9:09
9:10

9:20
9:21
9:25

9:28

9:29
9:29
9:30
9:30
9:33

9:35
9:36

9:37
9:38
9:39
9:42
9:43
9:44

am
9:42
9:43
9:44
9:44
9:45
9:46
9:49
9:50

10:00
10:01
10:05

10:08

10:09
10:09
10:10
10:10
10:13

10:15
10:16

10:17
10:18
10:19
10:22
10:23
10:24

am
10:22
10:23
10:24
10:24
10:25
10:26
10:29
10:30

10:40
10:41
10:45

10:48

10:49
10:49
10:50
10:50
10:53

10:55
10:56

10:57
10:58
10:59
11:02
11:03
11:04

am
11:02
11:03
11:04
11:05
11:05
11:06
11:10
11:11

11:21
11:22
11:26

11:29

11:30
11:30
11:31
11:31
11:34

11:36
11:37

11:38
11:39
11:40
11:43
11:44
11:45

am
11:40
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:43
11:44
11:48
11:49

12:00
12:01
12:05

12:08

12:09
12:09
12:10
12:10
12:13

12:15
12:16

12:17
12:18
12:19
12:22
12:23
12:24

pm
12:20
12:21
12:22
12:23
12:23
12:24
12:28
12:29

12:40
12:41
12:45

12:48

12:49
12:49
12:50
12:50
12:53

12:55
12:56

12:57
12:58
12:59
1:02
1:03
1:04

pm
1:00
1:01
1:02
1:03
1:03
1:04
1:08
1:09

1:20
1:21
1:25

1:28

1:29
1:29
1:30
1:30
1:33

1:35
1:36

1:37
1:38
1:39
1:42
1:43
1:44

pm
1:40
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:43
1:44
1:48
1:49

2:00
2:01
2:05

2:08

2:09
2:09
2:10
2:10
2:13

2:15
2:16

2:17
2:18
2:19
2:22
2:23
2:24

pm
2:20
2:21
2:22
2:23
2:23
2:24
2:28
2:29

2:40
2:41
2:45

2:48

2:49
2:49
2:50
2:50
2:53

2:55
2:56

2:57
2:58
2:59
3:02
3:03
3:04

pm
3:00
3:01
3:02
3:02
3:03
3:04
3:07
3:08

3:19
3:20
3:24

3:27

3:28
3:28
3:29
3:29
3:32

3:34
3:35

3:36
3:37
3:38
3:41
3:42
3:43

pm
3:40
3:41
3:42
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:47
3:48

3:59
4:00
4:04

4:07

4:08
4:08
4:09
4:09
4:12

4:14
4:15

4:16
4:17
4:18
4:21
4:22
4:23

pm
4:20
4:21
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:27
4:28

4:38
4:39
4:43

4:46

4:47
4:47
4:48
4:48
4:51

4:53
4:54

4:55
4:56
4:57
5:00
5:01
5:02

pm
5:20
5:21
5:22
5:22
5:23
5:24
5:27
5:28

5:38
5:39
5:43

5:46

5:47
5:47
5:48
5:48
5:51

5:53
5:54

5:55
5:56
5:57
6:00
6:01
6:02

pm
6:20
6:21
6:22
6:22
6:23
6:24
6:27
6:28

6:38
6:39
6:43

6:46

6:47
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:51

6:53
6:54

6:55
6:56
6:57
7:00
7:01
7:02

pm
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:27
7:28

7:38
7:39
7:43

7:46

7:47
7:47
7:48
7:48
7:51

7:53
7:54

7:55
7:56
7:57
8:00
8:01
8:02

pm
8:23
8:24
8:25
8:25
8:26
8:27
8:30
8:31

8:41
8:42
8:46

8:49

8:50
8:50
8:51
8:51
8:54

8:56
8:57

8:58
8:59
9:00
9:03
9:04
9:05

Boxing Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

pm
9:23
9:24
9:25
9:25
9:26
9:27
9:30
9:31

9:41
9:42
9:46

9:49

9:50
9:50
9:51
9:51
9:54

9:56
9:57

9:58
9:59

10:00
10:03
10:04
10:05

pm
10:23
10:24
10:25
10:25
10:26
10:27
10:30
10:31

10:41
10:42
10:46

10:49

10:50
10:50
10:51
10:51
10:54

10:56
10:57

10:58
10:59
11:00
11:03
11:04
11:05

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Healesville via Coldstream, Yarra Glen

Easter Sunday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

am
8:34
8:35
8:36
8:36
8:37
8:38
8:41
8:41

8:50
8:51
8:56

8:59

9:00
9:01
9:02
9:02
9:05

9:07
9:08

9:09
9:10
9:11
9:13
9:14
9:15

am
9:34
9:35
9:36
9:36
9:37
9:38
9:41
9:41

9:50
9:51
9:56

9:59

10:00
10:01
10:02
10:02
10:06

10:08
10:09

10:10
10:11
10:12
10:14
10:15
10:16

am
10:34
10:35
10:36
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:41
10:42

10:51
10:52
10:57

11:00

11:01
11:02
11:03
11:03
11:07

11:09
11:10

11:11
11:12
11:13
11:16
11:17
11:18

am
11:37
11:38
11:39
11:39
11:40
11:41
11:44
11:45

11:54
11:55
12:00

12:03

12:04
12:05
12:06
12:06
12:10

12:12
12:13

12:14
12:15
12:16
12:19
12:20
12:21

pm
12:37
12:38
12:39
12:39
12:40
12:41
12:44
12:44

12:53
12:54
12:59

1:02

1:03
1:04
1:05
1:05
1:09

1:11
1:12

1:13
1:14
1:15
1:18
1:19
1:20

pm
1:37
1:38
1:39
1:39
1:40
1:41
1:44
1:44

1:53
1:54
1:59

2:02

2:03
2:04
2:05
2:05
2:09

2:11
2:12

2:13
2:14
2:15
2:18
2:19
2:20

pm
2:37
2:38
2:39
2:39
2:40
2:41
2:44
2:44

2:53
2:54
2:59

3:02

3:03
3:04
3:05
3:05
3:09

3:11
3:12

3:13
3:14
3:15
3:18
3:19
3:20

pm
3:37
3:38
3:39
3:39
3:40
3:41
3:44
3:44

3:53
3:54
3:59

4:02

4:03
4:04
4:05
4:05
4:09

4:11
4:12

4:13
4:14
4:15
4:18
4:19
4:20

pm
4:37
4:38
4:39
4:39
4:40
4:41
4:44
4:44

4:53
4:54
4:59

5:02

5:03
5:04
5:05
5:05
5:09

5:11
5:12

5:13
5:14
5:15
5:18
5:19
5:20

pm
5:37
5:38
5:39
5:39
5:40
5:41
5:44
5:44

5:53
5:54
5:59

6:02

6:03
6:04
6:05
6:05
6:09

6:11
6:12

6:13
6:14
6:15
6:18
6:19
6:20

pm
6:37
6:38
6:39
6:39
6:40
6:41
6:44
6:44

6:53
6:54
6:59

7:02

7:03
7:04
7:05
7:05
7:09

7:11
7:12

7:13
7:14
7:15
7:18
7:19
7:20

pm
7:41
7:42
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:48
7:48

7:57
7:58
8:03

8:06

8:07
8:08
8:09
8:09
8:13

8:15
8:16

8:17
8:18
8:19
8:22
8:23
8:24

Christmas Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

am
8:34
8:35
8:36
8:36
8:37
8:38
8:41
8:41

8:50
8:51
8:56

8:59

9:00
9:01
9:02
9:02
9:05

9:07
9:08

9:09
9:10
9:11
9:13
9:14
9:15

am
9:34
9:35
9:36
9:36
9:37
9:38
9:41
9:41

9:50
9:51
9:56

9:59

10:00
10:01
10:02
10:02
10:06

10:08
10:09

10:10
10:11
10:12
10:14
10:15
10:16

am
10:34
10:35
10:36
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:41
10:42

10:51
10:52
10:57

11:00

11:01
11:02
11:03
11:03
11:07

11:09
11:10

11:11
11:12
11:13
11:16
11:17
11:18

am
11:37
11:38
11:39
11:39
11:40
11:41
11:44
11:45

11:54
11:55
12:00

12:03

12:04
12:05
12:06
12:06
12:10

12:12
12:13

12:14
12:15
12:16
12:19
12:20
12:21

pm
12:37
12:38
12:39
12:39
12:40
12:41
12:44
12:44

12:53
12:54
12:59

1:02

1:03
1:04
1:05
1:05
1:09

1:11
1:12

1:13
1:14
1:15
1:18
1:19
1:20

pm
1:37
1:38
1:39
1:39
1:40
1:41
1:44
1:44

1:53
1:54
1:59

2:02

2:03
2:04
2:05
2:05
2:09

2:11
2:12

2:13
2:14
2:15
2:18
2:19
2:20

pm
2:37
2:38
2:39
2:39
2:40
2:41
2:44
2:44

2:53
2:54
2:59

3:02

3:03
3:04
3:05
3:05
3:09

3:11
3:12

3:13
3:14
3:15
3:18
3:19
3:20

pm
3:37
3:38
3:39
3:39
3:40
3:41
3:44
3:44

3:53
3:54
3:59

4:02

4:03
4:04
4:05
4:05
4:09

4:11
4:12

4:13
4:14
4:15
4:18
4:19
4:20

pm
4:37
4:38
4:39
4:39
4:40
4:41
4:44
4:44

4:53
4:54
4:59

5:02

5:03
5:04
5:05
5:05
5:09

5:11
5:12

5:13
5:14
5:15
5:18
5:19
5:20

pm
5:37
5:38
5:39
5:39
5:40
5:41
5:44
5:44

5:53
5:54
5:59

6:02

6:03
6:04
6:05
6:05
6:09

6:11
6:12

6:13
6:14
6:15
6:18
6:19
6:20

pm
6:37
6:38
6:39
6:39
6:40
6:41
6:44
6:44

6:53
6:54
6:59

7:02

7:03
7:04
7:05
7:05
7:09

7:11
7:12

7:13
7:14
7:15
7:18
7:19
7:20

pm
7:41
7:42
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:48
7:48

7:57
7:58
8:03

8:06

8:07
8:08
8:09
8:09
8:13

8:15
8:16

8:17
8:18
8:19
8:22
8:23
8:24

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Healesville via Coldstream, Yarra Glen

Easter Monday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

am
8:02
8:03
8:04
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:09
8:10

8:20
8:21
8:25

8:28

8:29
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:33

8:35
8:36

8:37
8:38
8:39
8:42
8:43
8:44

am
9:02
9:03
9:04
9:04
9:05
9:06
9:09
9:10

9:20
9:21
9:25

9:28

9:29
9:29
9:30
9:30
9:33

9:35
9:36

9:37
9:38
9:39
9:42
9:43
9:44

am
9:42
9:43
9:44
9:44
9:45
9:46
9:49
9:50

10:00
10:01
10:05

10:08

10:09
10:09
10:10
10:10
10:13

10:15
10:16

10:17
10:18
10:19
10:22
10:23
10:24

am
10:22
10:23
10:24
10:24
10:25
10:26
10:29
10:30

10:40
10:41
10:45

10:48

10:49
10:49
10:50
10:50
10:53

10:55
10:56

10:57
10:58
10:59
11:02
11:03
11:04

am
11:02
11:03
11:04
11:05
11:05
11:06
11:10
11:11

11:21
11:22
11:26

11:29

11:30
11:30
11:31
11:31
11:34

11:36
11:37

11:38
11:39
11:40
11:43
11:44
11:45

am
11:40
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:43
11:44
11:48
11:49

12:00
12:01
12:05

12:08

12:09
12:09
12:10
12:10
12:13

12:15
12:16

12:17
12:18
12:19
12:22
12:23
12:24

pm
12:20
12:21
12:22
12:23
12:23
12:24
12:28
12:29

12:40
12:41
12:45

12:48

12:49
12:49
12:50
12:50
12:53

12:55
12:56

12:57
12:58
12:59
1:02
1:03
1:04

pm
1:00
1:01
1:02
1:03
1:03
1:04
1:08
1:09

1:20
1:21
1:25

1:28

1:29
1:29
1:30
1:30
1:33

1:35
1:36

1:37
1:38
1:39
1:42
1:43
1:44

pm
1:40
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:43
1:44
1:48
1:49

2:00
2:01
2:05

2:08

2:09
2:09
2:10
2:10
2:13

2:15
2:16

2:17
2:18
2:19
2:22
2:23
2:24

pm
2:20
2:21
2:22
2:23
2:23
2:24
2:28
2:29

2:40
2:41
2:45

2:48

2:49
2:49
2:50
2:50
2:53

2:55
2:56

2:57
2:58
2:59
3:02
3:03
3:04

pm
3:00
3:01
3:02
3:02
3:03
3:04
3:07
3:08

3:19
3:20
3:24

3:27

3:28
3:28
3:29
3:29
3:32

3:34
3:35

3:36
3:37
3:38
3:41
3:42
3:43

pm
3:40
3:41
3:42
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:47
3:48

3:59
4:00
4:04

4:07

4:08
4:08
4:09
4:09
4:12

4:14
4:15

4:16
4:17
4:18
4:21
4:22
4:23

pm
4:20
4:21
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:27
4:28

4:38
4:39
4:43

4:46

4:47
4:47
4:48
4:48
4:51

4:53
4:54

4:55
4:56
4:57
5:00
5:01
5:02

pm
5:20
5:21
5:22
5:22
5:23
5:24
5:27
5:28

5:38
5:39
5:43

5:46

5:47
5:47
5:48
5:48
5:51

5:53
5:54

5:55
5:56
5:57
6:00
6:01
6:02

pm
6:20
6:21
6:22
6:22
6:23
6:24
6:27
6:28

6:38
6:39
6:43

6:46

6:47
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:51

6:53
6:54

6:55
6:56
6:57
7:00
7:01
7:02

pm
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:27
7:28

7:38
7:39
7:43

7:46

7:47
7:47
7:48
7:48
7:51

7:53
7:54

7:55
7:56
7:57
8:00
8:01
8:02

pm
8:23
8:24
8:25
8:25
8:26
8:27
8:30
8:31

8:41
8:42
8:46

8:49

8:50
8:50
8:51
8:51
8:54

8:56
8:57

8:58
8:59
9:00
9:03
9:04
9:05

Easter Monday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

pm
9:23
9:24
9:25
9:25
9:26
9:27
9:30
9:31

9:41
9:42
9:46

9:49

9:50
9:50
9:51
9:51
9:54

9:56
9:57

9:58
9:59

10:00
10:03
10:04
10:05

pm
10:23
10:24
10:25
10:25
10:26
10:27
10:30
10:31

10:41
10:42
10:46

10:49

10:50
10:50
10:51
10:51
10:54

10:56
10:57

10:58
10:59
11:00
11:03
11:04
11:05

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Healesville via Coldstream, Yarra Glen

Good Friday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

am
8:34
8:35
8:36
8:36
8:37
8:38
8:41
8:41

8:50
8:51
8:56

8:59

9:00
9:01
9:02
9:02
9:05

9:07
9:08

9:09
9:10
9:11
9:13
9:14
9:15

am
9:34
9:35
9:36
9:36
9:37
9:38
9:41
9:41

9:50
9:51
9:56

9:59

10:00
10:01
10:02
10:02
10:06

10:08
10:09

10:10
10:11
10:12
10:14
10:15
10:16

am
10:34
10:35
10:36
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:41
10:42

10:51
10:52
10:57

11:00

11:01
11:02
11:03
11:03
11:07

11:09
11:10

11:11
11:12
11:13
11:16
11:17
11:18

am
11:37
11:38
11:39
11:39
11:40
11:41
11:44
11:45

11:54
11:55
12:00

12:03

12:04
12:05
12:06
12:06
12:10

12:12
12:13

12:14
12:15
12:16
12:19
12:20
12:21

pm
12:37
12:38
12:39
12:39
12:40
12:41
12:44
12:44

12:53
12:54
12:59

1:02

1:03
1:04
1:05
1:05
1:09

1:11
1:12

1:13
1:14
1:15
1:18
1:19
1:20

pm
1:37
1:38
1:39
1:39
1:40
1:41
1:44
1:44

1:53
1:54
1:59

2:02

2:03
2:04
2:05
2:05
2:09

2:11
2:12

2:13
2:14
2:15
2:18
2:19
2:20

pm
2:37
2:38
2:39
2:39
2:40
2:41
2:44
2:44

2:53
2:54
2:59

3:02

3:03
3:04
3:05
3:05
3:09

3:11
3:12

3:13
3:14
3:15
3:18
3:19
3:20

pm
3:37
3:38
3:39
3:39
3:40
3:41
3:44
3:44

3:53
3:54
3:59

4:02

4:03
4:04
4:05
4:05
4:09

4:11
4:12

4:13
4:14
4:15
4:18
4:19
4:20

pm
4:37
4:38
4:39
4:39
4:40
4:41
4:44
4:44

4:53
4:54
4:59

5:02

5:03
5:04
5:05
5:05
5:09

5:11
5:12

5:13
5:14
5:15
5:18
5:19
5:20

pm
5:37
5:38
5:39
5:39
5:40
5:41
5:44
5:44

5:53
5:54
5:59

6:02

6:03
6:04
6:05
6:05
6:09

6:11
6:12

6:13
6:14
6:15
6:18
6:19
6:20

pm
6:37
6:38
6:39
6:39
6:40
6:41
6:44
6:44

6:53
6:54
6:59

7:02

7:03
7:04
7:05
7:05
7:09

7:11
7:12

7:13
7:14
7:15
7:18
7:19
7:20

pm
7:41
7:42
7:43
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:48
7:48

7:57
7:58
8:03

8:06

8:07
8:08
8:09
8:09
8:13

8:15
8:16

8:17
8:18
8:19
8:22
8:23
8:24

Labour Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

am
8:02
8:03
8:04
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:09
8:10

8:20
8:21
8:25

8:28

8:29
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:33

8:35
8:36

8:37
8:38
8:39
8:42
8:43
8:44

am
9:02
9:03
9:04
9:04
9:05
9:06
9:09
9:10

9:20
9:21
9:25

9:28

9:29
9:29
9:30
9:30
9:33

9:35
9:36

9:37
9:38
9:39
9:42
9:43
9:44

am
9:42
9:43
9:44
9:44
9:45
9:46
9:49
9:50

10:00
10:01
10:05

10:08

10:09
10:09
10:10
10:10
10:13

10:15
10:16

10:17
10:18
10:19
10:22
10:23
10:24

am
10:22
10:23
10:24
10:24
10:25
10:26
10:29
10:30

10:40
10:41
10:45

10:48

10:49
10:49
10:50
10:50
10:53

10:55
10:56

10:57
10:58
10:59
11:02
11:03
11:04

am
11:02
11:03
11:04
11:05
11:05
11:06
11:10
11:11

11:21
11:22
11:26

11:29

11:30
11:30
11:31
11:31
11:34

11:36
11:37

11:38
11:39
11:40
11:43
11:44
11:45

am
11:40
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:43
11:44
11:48
11:49

12:00
12:01
12:05

12:08

12:09
12:09
12:10
12:10
12:13

12:15
12:16

12:17
12:18
12:19
12:22
12:23
12:24

pm
12:20
12:21
12:22
12:23
12:23
12:24
12:28
12:29

12:40
12:41
12:45

12:48

12:49
12:49
12:50
12:50
12:53

12:55
12:56

12:57
12:58
12:59
1:02
1:03
1:04

pm
1:00
1:01
1:02
1:03
1:03
1:04
1:08
1:09

1:20
1:21
1:25

1:28

1:29
1:29
1:30
1:30
1:33

1:35
1:36

1:37
1:38
1:39
1:42
1:43
1:44

pm
1:40
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:43
1:44
1:48
1:49

2:00
2:01
2:05

2:08

2:09
2:09
2:10
2:10
2:13

2:15
2:16

2:17
2:18
2:19
2:22
2:23
2:24

pm
2:20
2:21
2:22
2:23
2:23
2:24
2:28
2:29

2:40
2:41
2:45

2:48

2:49
2:49
2:50
2:50
2:53

2:55
2:56

2:57
2:58
2:59
3:02
3:03
3:04

pm
3:00
3:01
3:02
3:02
3:03
3:04
3:07
3:08

3:19
3:20
3:24

3:27

3:28
3:28
3:29
3:29
3:32

3:34
3:35

3:36
3:37
3:38
3:41
3:42
3:43

pm
3:40
3:41
3:42
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:47
3:48

3:59
4:00
4:04

4:07

4:08
4:08
4:09
4:09
4:12

4:14
4:15

4:16
4:17
4:18
4:21
4:22
4:23

pm
4:20
4:21
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:27
4:28

4:38
4:39
4:43

4:46

4:47
4:47
4:48
4:48
4:51

4:53
4:54

4:55
4:56
4:57
5:00
5:01
5:02

pm
5:20
5:21
5:22
5:22
5:23
5:24
5:27
5:28

5:38
5:39
5:43

5:46

5:47
5:47
5:48
5:48
5:51

5:53
5:54

5:55
5:56
5:57
6:00
6:01
6:02

pm
6:20
6:21
6:22
6:22
6:23
6:24
6:27
6:28

6:38
6:39
6:43

6:46

6:47
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:51

6:53
6:54

6:55
6:56
6:57
7:00
7:01
7:02

pm
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:27
7:28

7:38
7:39
7:43

7:46

7:47
7:47
7:48
7:48
7:51

7:53
7:54

7:55
7:56
7:57
8:00
8:01
8:02

pm
8:23
8:24
8:25
8:25
8:26
8:27
8:30
8:31

8:41
8:42
8:46

8:49

8:50
8:50
8:51
8:51
8:54

8:56
8:57

8:58
8:59
9:00
9:03
9:04
9:05

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Healesville via Coldstream, Yarra Glen

Labour Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

pm
9:23
9:24
9:25
9:25
9:26
9:27
9:30
9:31

9:41
9:42
9:46

9:49

9:50
9:50
9:51
9:51
9:54

9:56
9:57

9:58
9:59

10:00
10:03
10:04
10:05

pm
10:23
10:24
10:25
10:25
10:26
10:27
10:30
10:31

10:41
10:42
10:46

10:49

10:50
10:50
10:51
10:51
10:54

10:56
10:57

10:58
10:59
11:00
11:03
11:04
11:05

Melbourne Cup Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

am
8:02
8:03
8:04
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:09
8:10

8:20
8:21
8:25

8:28

8:29
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:33

8:35
8:36

8:37
8:38
8:39
8:42
8:43
8:44

am
9:02
9:03
9:04
9:04
9:05
9:06
9:09
9:10

9:20
9:21
9:25

9:28

9:29
9:29
9:30
9:30
9:33

9:35
9:36

9:37
9:38
9:39
9:42
9:43
9:44

am
9:42
9:43
9:44
9:44
9:45
9:46
9:49
9:50

10:00
10:01
10:05

10:08

10:09
10:09
10:10
10:10
10:13

10:15
10:16

10:17
10:18
10:19
10:22
10:23
10:24

am
10:22
10:23
10:24
10:24
10:25
10:26
10:29
10:30

10:40
10:41
10:45

10:48

10:49
10:49
10:50
10:50
10:53

10:55
10:56

10:57
10:58
10:59
11:02
11:03
11:04

am
11:02
11:03
11:04
11:05
11:05
11:06
11:10
11:11

11:21
11:22
11:26

11:29

11:30
11:30
11:31
11:31
11:34

11:36
11:37

11:38
11:39
11:40
11:43
11:44
11:45

am
11:40
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:43
11:44
11:48
11:49

12:00
12:01
12:05

12:08

12:09
12:09
12:10
12:10
12:13

12:15
12:16

12:17
12:18
12:19
12:22
12:23
12:24

pm
12:20
12:21
12:22
12:23
12:23
12:24
12:28
12:29

12:40
12:41
12:45

12:48

12:49
12:49
12:50
12:50
12:53

12:55
12:56

12:57
12:58
12:59
1:02
1:03
1:04

pm
1:00
1:01
1:02
1:03
1:03
1:04
1:08
1:09

1:20
1:21
1:25

1:28

1:29
1:29
1:30
1:30
1:33

1:35
1:36

1:37
1:38
1:39
1:42
1:43
1:44

pm
1:40
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:43
1:44
1:48
1:49

2:00
2:01
2:05

2:08

2:09
2:09
2:10
2:10
2:13

2:15
2:16

2:17
2:18
2:19
2:22
2:23
2:24

pm
2:20
2:21
2:22
2:23
2:23
2:24
2:28
2:29

2:40
2:41
2:45

2:48

2:49
2:49
2:50
2:50
2:53

2:55
2:56

2:57
2:58
2:59
3:02
3:03
3:04

pm
3:00
3:01
3:02
3:02
3:03
3:04
3:07
3:08

3:19
3:20
3:24

3:27

3:28
3:28
3:29
3:29
3:32

3:34
3:35

3:36
3:37
3:38
3:41
3:42
3:43

pm
3:40
3:41
3:42
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:47
3:48

3:59
4:00
4:04

4:07

4:08
4:08
4:09
4:09
4:12

4:14
4:15

4:16
4:17
4:18
4:21
4:22
4:23

pm
4:20
4:21
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:27
4:28

4:38
4:39
4:43

4:46

4:47
4:47
4:48
4:48
4:51

4:53
4:54

4:55
4:56
4:57
5:00
5:01
5:02

pm
5:20
5:21
5:22
5:22
5:23
5:24
5:27
5:28

5:38
5:39
5:43

5:46

5:47
5:47
5:48
5:48
5:51

5:53
5:54

5:55
5:56
5:57
6:00
6:01
6:02

pm
6:20
6:21
6:22
6:22
6:23
6:24
6:27
6:28

6:38
6:39
6:43

6:46

6:47
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:51

6:53
6:54

6:55
6:56
6:57
7:00
7:01
7:02

pm
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:27
7:28

7:38
7:39
7:43

7:46

7:47
7:47
7:48
7:48
7:51

7:53
7:54

7:55
7:56
7:57
8:00
8:01
8:02

pm
8:23
8:24
8:25
8:25
8:26
8:27
8:30
8:31

8:41
8:42
8:46

8:49

8:50
8:50
8:51
8:51
8:54

8:56
8:57

8:58
8:59
9:00
9:03
9:04
9:05

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Healesville via Coldstream, Yarra Glen

Melbourne Cup Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

pm
9:23
9:24
9:25
9:25
9:26
9:27
9:30
9:31

9:41
9:42
9:46

9:49

9:50
9:50
9:51
9:51
9:54

9:56
9:57

9:58
9:59

10:00
10:03
10:04
10:05

pm
10:23
10:24
10:25
10:25
10:26
10:27
10:30
10:31

10:41
10:42
10:46

10:49

10:50
10:50
10:51
10:51
10:54

10:56
10:57

10:58
10:59
11:00
11:03
11:04
11:05

Kings Birthday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

am
8:02
8:03
8:04
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:09
8:10

8:20
8:21
8:25

8:28

8:29
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:33

8:35
8:36

8:37
8:38
8:39
8:42
8:43
8:44

am
9:02
9:03
9:04
9:04
9:05
9:06
9:09
9:10

9:20
9:21
9:25

9:28

9:29
9:29
9:30
9:30
9:33

9:35
9:36

9:37
9:38
9:39
9:42
9:43
9:44

am
9:42
9:43
9:44
9:44
9:45
9:46
9:49
9:50

10:00
10:01
10:05

10:08

10:09
10:09
10:10
10:10
10:13

10:15
10:16

10:17
10:18
10:19
10:22
10:23
10:24

am
10:22
10:23
10:24
10:24
10:25
10:26
10:29
10:30

10:40
10:41
10:45

10:48

10:49
10:49
10:50
10:50
10:53

10:55
10:56

10:57
10:58
10:59
11:02
11:03
11:04

am
11:02
11:03
11:04
11:05
11:05
11:06
11:10
11:11

11:21
11:22
11:26

11:29

11:30
11:30
11:31
11:31
11:34

11:36
11:37

11:38
11:39
11:40
11:43
11:44
11:45

am
11:40
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:43
11:44
11:48
11:49

12:00
12:01
12:05

12:08

12:09
12:09
12:10
12:10
12:13

12:15
12:16

12:17
12:18
12:19
12:22
12:23
12:24

pm
12:20
12:21
12:22
12:23
12:23
12:24
12:28
12:29

12:40
12:41
12:45

12:48

12:49
12:49
12:50
12:50
12:53

12:55
12:56

12:57
12:58
12:59
1:02
1:03
1:04

pm
1:00
1:01
1:02
1:03
1:03
1:04
1:08
1:09

1:20
1:21
1:25

1:28

1:29
1:29
1:30
1:30
1:33

1:35
1:36

1:37
1:38
1:39
1:42
1:43
1:44

pm
1:40
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:43
1:44
1:48
1:49

2:00
2:01
2:05

2:08

2:09
2:09
2:10
2:10
2:13

2:15
2:16

2:17
2:18
2:19
2:22
2:23
2:24

pm
2:20
2:21
2:22
2:23
2:23
2:24
2:28
2:29

2:40
2:41
2:45

2:48

2:49
2:49
2:50
2:50
2:53

2:55
2:56

2:57
2:58
2:59
3:02
3:03
3:04

pm
3:00
3:01
3:02
3:02
3:03
3:04
3:07
3:08

3:19
3:20
3:24

3:27

3:28
3:28
3:29
3:29
3:32

3:34
3:35

3:36
3:37
3:38
3:41
3:42
3:43

pm
3:40
3:41
3:42
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:47
3:48

3:59
4:00
4:04

4:07

4:08
4:08
4:09
4:09
4:12

4:14
4:15

4:16
4:17
4:18
4:21
4:22
4:23

pm
4:20
4:21
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:27
4:28

4:38
4:39
4:43

4:46

4:47
4:47
4:48
4:48
4:51

4:53
4:54

4:55
4:56
4:57
5:00
5:01
5:02

pm
5:20
5:21
5:22
5:22
5:23
5:24
5:27
5:28

5:38
5:39
5:43

5:46

5:47
5:47
5:48
5:48
5:51

5:53
5:54

5:55
5:56
5:57
6:00
6:01
6:02

pm
6:20
6:21
6:22
6:22
6:23
6:24
6:27
6:28

6:38
6:39
6:43

6:46

6:47
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:51

6:53
6:54

6:55
6:56
6:57
7:00
7:01
7:02

pm
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:27
7:28

7:38
7:39
7:43

7:46

7:47
7:47
7:48
7:48
7:51

7:53
7:54

7:55
7:56
7:57
8:00
8:01
8:02

pm
8:23
8:24
8:25
8:25
8:26
8:27
8:30
8:31

8:41
8:42
8:46

8:49

8:50
8:50
8:51
8:51
8:54

8:56
8:57

8:58
8:59
9:00
9:03
9:04
9:05

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Healesville via Coldstream, Yarra Glen

Kings Birthday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

pm
9:23
9:24
9:25
9:25
9:26
9:27
9:30
9:31

9:41
9:42
9:46

9:49

9:50
9:50
9:51
9:51
9:54

9:56
9:57

9:58
9:59

10:00
10:03
10:04
10:05

pm
10:23
10:24
10:25
10:25
10:26
10:27
10:30
10:31

10:41
10:42
10:46

10:49

10:50
10:50
10:51
10:51
10:54

10:56
10:57

10:58
10:59
11:00
11:03
11:04
11:05

New Years Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

am
8:02
8:03
8:04
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:09
8:10

8:20
8:21
8:25

8:28

8:29
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:33

8:35
8:36

8:37
8:38
8:39
8:42
8:43
8:44

am
9:02
9:03
9:04
9:04
9:05
9:06
9:09
9:10

9:20
9:21
9:25

9:28

9:29
9:29
9:30
9:30
9:33

9:35
9:36

9:37
9:38
9:39
9:42
9:43
9:44

am
9:42
9:43
9:44
9:44
9:45
9:46
9:49
9:50

10:00
10:01
10:05

10:08

10:09
10:09
10:10
10:10
10:13

10:15
10:16

10:17
10:18
10:19
10:22
10:23
10:24

am
10:22
10:23
10:24
10:24
10:25
10:26
10:29
10:30

10:40
10:41
10:45

10:48

10:49
10:49
10:50
10:50
10:53

10:55
10:56

10:57
10:58
10:59
11:02
11:03
11:04

am
11:02
11:03
11:04
11:05
11:05
11:06
11:10
11:11

11:21
11:22
11:26

11:29

11:30
11:30
11:31
11:31
11:34

11:36
11:37

11:38
11:39
11:40
11:43
11:44
11:45

am
11:40
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:43
11:44
11:48
11:49

12:00
12:01
12:05

12:08

12:09
12:09
12:10
12:10
12:13

12:15
12:16

12:17
12:18
12:19
12:22
12:23
12:24

pm
12:20
12:21
12:22
12:23
12:23
12:24
12:28
12:29

12:40
12:41
12:45

12:48

12:49
12:49
12:50
12:50
12:53

12:55
12:56

12:57
12:58
12:59
1:02
1:03
1:04

pm
1:00
1:01
1:02
1:03
1:03
1:04
1:08
1:09

1:20
1:21
1:25

1:28

1:29
1:29
1:30
1:30
1:33

1:35
1:36

1:37
1:38
1:39
1:42
1:43
1:44

pm
1:40
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:43
1:44
1:48
1:49

2:00
2:01
2:05

2:08

2:09
2:09
2:10
2:10
2:13

2:15
2:16

2:17
2:18
2:19
2:22
2:23
2:24

pm
2:20
2:21
2:22
2:23
2:23
2:24
2:28
2:29

2:40
2:41
2:45

2:48

2:49
2:49
2:50
2:50
2:53

2:55
2:56

2:57
2:58
2:59
3:02
3:03
3:04

pm
3:00
3:01
3:02
3:02
3:03
3:04
3:07
3:08

3:19
3:20
3:24

3:27

3:28
3:28
3:29
3:29
3:32

3:34
3:35

3:36
3:37
3:38
3:41
3:42
3:43

pm
3:40
3:41
3:42
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:47
3:48

3:59
4:00
4:04

4:07

4:08
4:08
4:09
4:09
4:12

4:14
4:15

4:16
4:17
4:18
4:21
4:22
4:23

pm
4:20
4:21
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:27
4:28

4:38
4:39
4:43

4:46

4:47
4:47
4:48
4:48
4:51

4:53
4:54

4:55
4:56
4:57
5:00
5:01
5:02

pm
5:20
5:21
5:22
5:22
5:23
5:24
5:27
5:28

5:38
5:39
5:43

5:46

5:47
5:47
5:48
5:48
5:51

5:53
5:54

5:55
5:56
5:57
6:00
6:01
6:02

pm
6:20
6:21
6:22
6:22
6:23
6:24
6:27
6:28

6:38
6:39
6:43

6:46

6:47
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:51

6:53
6:54

6:55
6:56
6:57
7:00
7:01
7:02

pm
7:20
7:21
7:22
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:27
7:28

7:38
7:39
7:43

7:46

7:47
7:47
7:48
7:48
7:51

7:53
7:54

7:55
7:56
7:57
8:00
8:01
8:02

pm
8:23
8:24
8:25
8:25
8:26
8:27
8:30
8:31

8:41
8:42
8:46

8:49

8:50
8:50
8:51
8:51
8:54

8:56
8:57

8:58
8:59
9:00
9:03
9:04
9:05

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Healesville via Coldstream, Yarra Glen

New Years Day
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

pm
9:23
9:24
9:25
9:25
9:26
9:27
9:30
9:31

9:41
9:42
9:46

9:49

9:50
9:50
9:51
9:51
9:54

9:56
9:57

9:58
9:59

10:00
10:03
10:04
10:05

pm
10:23
10:24
10:25
10:25
10:26
10:27
10:30
10:31

10:41
10:42
10:46

10:49

10:50
10:50
10:51
10:51
10:54

10:56
10:57

10:58
10:59
11:00
11:03
11:04
11:05

Grand Final Eve
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)

 ARR

am
8:02
8:03
8:04
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:09
8:10

8:20
8:21
8:25

8:28

8:29
8:29
8:30
8:30
8:33

8:35
8:36

8:37
8:38
8:39
8:42
8:43
8:44

am
9:02
9:03
9:04
9:04
9:05
9:06
9:09
9:10

9:20
9:21
9:25

9:28

9:29
9:29
9:30
9:30
9:33

9:35
9:36

9:37
9:38
9:39
9:42
9:43
9:44

am
9:42
9:43
9:44
9:44
9:45
9:46
9:49
9:50

10:00
10:01
10:05

10:08

10:09
10:09
10:10
10:10
10:13

10:15
10:16

10:17
10:18
10:19
10:22
10:23
10:24

am
10:22
10:23
10:24
10:24
10:25
10:26
10:29
10:30

10:40
10:41
10:45

10:48

10:49
10:49
10:50
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Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 685 Healesville via Coldstream, Yarra Glen

Grand Final Eve
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Lilydale Station/West William St (Lilydale)  DEP
Castella St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Queen Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Cyril St/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Nelson Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
Tudor Village/Maroondah Hwy (Lilydale)
North Gtwy/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Killara Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
St Huberts Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Coldstream)
Herbert St/Melba Hwy (Yarra Glen)
Melba Hwy/Armstrong Gr (Yarra Glen)
Tarrawarra Abbey/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Tarrawarra)
Heritage Lane/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Henry St/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
TarraWarra Museum of Art/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd
(Healesville)
Kalamunda Tce/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Mount Vue Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Birdwood Ave/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Chum Creek Rd/Healesville-Yarra Glen Rd (Healesville)
Yarra Valley Tourist Railway/Healesville-Kinglake Rd
(Healesvi...
Healesville PS/High St (Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Green St (Healesville)
Don Rd/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville High School/Camerons Rd (Healesville)
Eadie Ave/Maroondah Hwy (Healesville)
Healesville & District Hospital/Maroondah Hwy
(Healesville)
Maroondah Hwy/Wallace Pde (Healesville)
Don Rd/Thomas Rd (Healesville)
Mt Riddell Rd/Don Rd (Healesville)
Don Road Recreation Reserve/Don Rd (Healesville)
Hannover Rd/Don Rd (Badger Creek)
Flora Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Fauna Ave/Badger Creek Rd (Badger Creek)
Healesville Sanctuary/Glen Eadie Ave (Badger
Creek)
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Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible

Customer Information

For more information or to give feedback
visit ptv.vic.gov.au  or call 1800 800 007 

Wheelchair accessible services

(1) Saturday timetable operates on all public holidays except
Good Friday and Christmas Day
(2) Sunday timetable operates on Good Friday and Christmas
Day

All times are subject to alteration without notice.
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